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The Nor'Easter at the TRACK - 1/10/2026 to 1/11/2026

Presented by Trials of Miles Racing
the TRACK at new balance

Results

Boys 55 M Dash Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 # 1698 Booker, Jameson    11 Catholic Mem,West R       6.63q 13
  2 # 1701 Thomas, Ramar      10 Catholic Mem,West R       6.66q 15
  3 #  841 Gordon Jr., Damio  11 Kellenberg M,Uniond       6.68q 17
  4 #  781 Varela, Gustavo    12 Greater Lawr,Andove       6.69q 18
  5 # 1772 Moseley, Jalen     11 LaSalle Acad,Provid       6.73q 16
  6 # 1100 Carter, Joseph     12 Walpole,Walpole, MA       6.74q 10
  7 #  486 De Oliveira, Luca  11 Abington,Abington,        6.78q  8
  8 # 1880 McDermott, Trista  12 Nashoba Vall,Westfo       6.80q 11
  9 #  500 Hendricks-Sutton,  12 Algonquin Re,Northb       6.82   2 6.817
 10 # 1900 Ankoma-Mensah, Ow  12 Quabbin Regi,Barre,       6.82  12 6.819
 11 #  784 Desmarais, Andrew  12 Hollis-Brook,Hollis       6.84   6 6.835
 12 # 1111 Obour-Menseh, Arn  12 Walpole,Walpole, MA       6.84   3 6.840
 13 #  485 Calcano Da Silva,  11 Abington,Abington,        6.85  10
 14 #  553 Jackson, Tacqori   12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       6.89  14
 15 # 1215 Maroun, Johnathan  12 Xavier (NY),New Yor       6.90   4 6.891
 16 # 1169 Volchok, Leo       12 Winchester,Winchest       6.90   5 6.897
 17 #  602 Pierre, Ricardo    12 Brockton,Brockton,        6.91   7
 18 #  752 Monaco, Gavin      11 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       6.93   8
 19 # 1178 McGregor, Abraham  12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst       6.94   2
 20 #  913 Jean, Judson        9 Medford,Medford, MA       6.95   4 6.943
 21 #  564 Rowe, Ethan        12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       6.95  11 6.949
 21 # 1814 Su, Cooper         12 Medford,Medford, MA       6.95   6 6.949
 23 # 1195 Cooper, Joseph     11 Xavier (NY),New Yor       6.97   1
 24 # 1763 Fallone IV, Arthu  11 LaSalle Acad,Provid       6.98   4 6.972
 25 # 1110 Nealon, Matthew (  12 Walpole,Walpole, MA       6.98   8 6.980
 26 #  606 Porter, Jett       12 Brockton,Brockton,        7.00   2 6.992
 27 # 1034 Mullen, Evan       11 North Shore,Glen He       7.00   2 6.994
 28 #  843 Kenahan, William   11 Kellenberg M,Uniond       7.01   5
 29 #  558 Lewis, Caleb       11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       7.02   1
 30 # 2006 Teal, Collin       12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst       7.03   6 7.026
 31 # 1160 Galvin, Keith      11 Winchester,Winchest       7.03   7 7.029
 31 #  540 Chacon, Zakai      12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       7.03  13 7.029
 33 # 1161 Harley, Noah       12 Winchester,Winchest       7.04  12
 34 # 1108 Malary, Jerome     12 Walpole,Walpole, MA       7.06  12 7.052
 35 # 1159 Comeau, Parker     12 Winchester,Winchest       7.06  18 7.057
 36 # 1233 Stewart, Elijah    12 Xavier (NY),New Yor       7.06   5 7.059
 37 # 1756 Ankoma, Naseem     12 LaSalle Acad,Provid       7.06   3 7.060
 38 # 1781 Young, Donald      12 LaSalle Acad,Provid       7.07   7 7.064
 39 # 1125 Leandri, Kyle      12 Westbrook,Westbrook       7.07   5 7.070
 40 #  837 Dalton, Ian        11 Kellenberg M,Uniond       7.08   3
 41 # 1150 DuBois, Cole       11 Wheeler High,North        7.09  10 7.082
 42 # 1107 Jean, Jeremiah     11 Walpole,Walpole, MA       7.09  11 7.089
 43 #  890 Porter, Keegan     11 Marianapolis,Thomps       7.11   4
 44 #  777 Herring, Jizziah   11 Greater Lawr,Andove       7.12   1 7.120
 44 #  757 Obeng, Nathaniel   11 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       7.12   6 7.120
 46 # 1699 Ham, Tristan       11 Catholic Mem,West R       7.13  13
 47 # 1976 Nowicki, Julian    12 Walpole,Walpole, MA       7.14  15 7.134
 48 # 1905 Mielnicki, Zakkar  11 Quabbin Regi,Barre,       7.14  16 7.135
 49 # 1638 Jeune, Vassor      11 Abington,Abington,        7.14  15 7.137
 50 # 1145 Talucci, Gage      12 Westhill (NY,Syracu       7.14   1 7.138
 51 #  747 Kram, Dylan        12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       7.15   8 7.144
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 51 #  691 Morales, Khris     12 E.O. Smith,Storrs M       7.15  14 7.144
 53 # 1730 John, Medina       12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       7.15   9 7.150
 54 #  726 Pate, Gabriel      12 Fishermen TC,Glouce       7.17   2
 55 # 1197 Djuravcevic, Nich  11 Xavier (NY),New Yor       7.18  14 7.171
 56 #  818 Rodriguez, Emmanu  11 Hudson,Hudson, MA         7.18   5 7.172
 57 # 1124 De Sousa, Andre    12 Westbrook,Westbrook       7.18  10 7.174
 58 #  849 Pinckney, Bryce    11 Kellenberg M,Uniond       7.18  16 7.178
 59 # 1878 Rene, Brandon      12 Narragansett,Baldwi       7.19  18
 60 #  711 Cosentino, Leo     12 Fishermen TC,Glouce       7.20  11 7.191
 61 #  589 Gabriel, Saint Ar  12 Brockton,Brockton,        7.20  13 7.198
 62 # 1965 Francois, Luigi    12 Walpole,Walpole, MA       7.24  10 7.231
 63 # 1687 Rudder, Troy       12 Blackstone V,Upton,       7.24   8 7.240
 64 # 1684 Noble, Andrew      12 Blackstone V,Upton,       7.25   1
 65 # 1156 Vetelino, Jeremy   11 Wheeler High,North        7.26  13 7.257
 66 # 1862 Gasper, Logan      12 Mt. Ararat,Topsham,       7.26  10 7.258
 67 # 1733 Schaller, Matthew  11 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       7.27  17
 68 #  760 Rios-Chanse, Kai   11 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       7.28  14 7.277
 69 #  722 Mello, Samuel      12 Fishermen TC,Glouce       7.28  18 7.279
 70 # 1714 Voravong, Aiden    12 Cranston Eas,Cranst       7.30  17 7.291
 71 #  755 Narron, Leo        12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       7.30   8 7.299
 72 # 1151 Gouveia, Jack      11 Wheeler High,North        7.31   9
 73 # 1794 Akande, Peter      12 Lynn English,Lynn,        7.32   9 7.314
 74 #  751 Mcrae, Isiah       12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       7.32  12 7.315
 75 # 1123 Chiriap, Jeffrey   11 Westbrook,Westbrook       7.32   9 7.316
 76 #  865 Carpentino, Aidan  11 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly       7.33   3
 77 #  692 Nemeth, Cameron    11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M       7.37   6 7.369
 78 #  502 Jacobs, David       9 Algonquin Re,Northb       7.37  12 7.370
 79 # 2007 Tyler, Aidan       12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst       7.39   2 7.389
 79 # 1642 Cotreau, Cole       9 Algonquin Re,Northb       7.39  12 7.389
 81 # 1833 Castillo, Ryan     11 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI       7.40   9
 82 # 1735 Sterling, Daniel   12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       7.43  18
 83 # 1806 Alexis, Hayden     11 Match,Brighton, MA        7.44   1
 84 #  846 Mahfood, Christia  11 Kellenberg M,Uniond       7.45  12
 85 #  621 Barry, Collin      12 Colonie Cent,Albany       7.47   5 7.465
 86 # 1847 Lopes, Jackson     12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI       7.47   5 7.466
 87 #  662 Sem, Achilles      12 Cranston Eas,Cranst       7.49  11
 88 # 1987 Vongvilay, Nattap  11 West Warwick,West W       7.50   6 7.491
 89 # 1858 Watkinson, Alexan  12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI       7.50   4 7.496
 90 # 1723 Bartolome, Julian  12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       7.50   1 7.498
 91 # 1126 Bragg, Kaden       11 Westhill (NY,Syracu       7.52   3
 92 # 1647 MacKinnon, Ty       9 Algonquin Re,Northb       7.53   8
 93 # 1036 O'Donoghue, Decla  11 North Shore,Glen He       7.56   1
 94 # 1187 Arnett, Merrick    12 Xavier (NY),New Yor       7.57  15 7.564
 95 #  911 DeMayo, Paul       12 Medford,Medford, MA       7.57   6 7.565
 96 # 1871 Kim, Varananda     11 Narragansett,Baldwi       7.64   7
 97 #  875 Meisner, Rowen     12 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly       7.67   7
 98 # 1832 Almonte, Ethan     12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI       7.74  15
 99 #  676 Collins, Jordan    11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M       7.75  17
100 #  708 Broe, Sean         12 Fishermen TC,Glouce       7.78   3
101 #  746 Hanif, Logan       12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       7.80   9
102 # 1171 Costa, Jonah       11 Woodstock Ac,Woodst       7.82  18
103 #  766 Silverio, Miguel   12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       7.84  14
104 # 1031 Lin, Felix         11 North Shore,Glen He       7.89  14 7.882
105 #  883 Anderson, Braden   11 Marianapolis,Thomps       7.89  17 7.883
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106 #  700 Stein, Idan        11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M       7.91   7
107 # 1731 Rodriguez, Julius  12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       7.94  10
108 #  878 Riccio lll, Arthu  11 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly       7.99  11
109 #  884 Collins, Garrett   11 Marianapolis,Thomps       8.23  12
110 #  683 Greenwood, Logan   11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M       8.31   9
111 # 1025 Fichtl, Ty         11 North Shore,Glen He       8.41   6
112 # 1980 Sutherland, Liam   11 Walpole,Walpole, MA       8.86   5
113 # 1654 Verticchio, Caz     9 Algonquin Re,Northb       8.92  11
114 # 1030 Leipzig, Gavin     12 North Shore,Glen He      10.09   3
115 # 1020 Bajwa, Hamza       11 North Shore,Glen He      10.27   4
 -- # 1651 Prabhugee, Adhiri   9 Algonquin Re,Northb         FS  13
 -- #  508 Rochefort, Jakob   12 Algonquin Re,Northb         FS  14

Boys 55 M Dash Varsity
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 #  841 Gordon Jr., Damio  11 Kellenberg M,Uniond       6.48   10    6.471
  2 # 1772 Moseley, Jalen     11 LaSalle Acad,Provid       6.48    8    6.478
  3 #  781 Varela, Gustavo    12 Greater Lawr,Andove       6.52    6
  4 # 1701 Thomas, Ramar      10 Catholic Mem,West R       6.56    4
  5 # 1100 Carter, Joseph     12 Walpole,Walpole, MA       6.69    2    6.686
  6 #  486 De Oliveira, Luca  11 Abington,Abington,        6.69    1    6.689
  7 # 1880 McDermott, Trista  12 Nashoba Vall,Westfo       6.73
 -- # 1698 Booker, Jameson    11 Catholic Mem,West R         FS

Boys 300 M Dash Varsity
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1991 Janetos, Owen      12 Winnacunnet,Hampton      35.00  36  10
  2 #  761 Rusk, Kaiden       12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,      35.25  36   8
  3 #  485 Calcano Da Silva,  11 Abington,Abington,       35.67  29   6
  4 # 1208 Kickasola, Matteo  11 Xavier (NY),New Yor      35.76  35   4
  5 # 1212 Lado, Julen        12 Xavier (NY),New Yor      35.81  34   2
  6 #  597 Mighty, Jarred     12 Brockton,Brockton,       35.92  35   1
  7 # 1118 Thomas, Brady      12 Walpole,Walpole, MA      36.00  31
  8 # 1772 Moseley, Jalen     11 LaSalle Acad,Provid      36.02  36
  9 #  862 Smith, Brayden     12 Liverpool,Liverpool      36.33  32
 10 # 1717 McNeil, Ian        12 Duxbury,Duxbury, MA      36.43  34
 11 #  785 Hoesch, Jacob      12 Hollis-Brook,Hollis      36.56  32
 12 #  602 Pierre, Ricardo    12 Brockton,Brockton,       36.57  34
 13 #  735 Barberan, Justin   12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,      36.67  36
 14 # 1190 Baker, Nik         12 Xavier (NY),New Yor      36.68  30
 15 #  945 Sagesse, Jonathan  12 Monomoy Regi,Harwic      36.72  30        36.717
 16 #  784 Desmarais, Andrew  12 Hollis-Brook,Hollis      36.72  35        36.718
 17 # 1193 Chambers, Elijah   11 Xavier (NY),New Yor      36.87  32
 18 # 1880 McDermott, Trista  12 Nashoba Vall,Westfo      36.99  32
 19 #  944 Pierre, Nirvens    12 Monomoy Regi,Harwic      37.09  29
 20 #  845 Linzey, Ethan      12 Kellenberg M,Uniond      37.16  28
 21 # 1799 Hixon, Devlin      11 Masconomet R,Topsfi      37.20  29
 22 #  486 De Oliveira, Luca  11 Abington,Abington,       37.25  31
 23 # 1763 Fallone IV, Arthu  11 LaSalle Acad,Provid      37.33  25
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 24 # 2006 Teal, Collin       12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst      37.35  22
 25 # 1867 Baumann, Jordan    11 Narragansett,Baldwi      37.36  27
 26 # 1122 Angelini, Ethan    12 Westbrook,Westbrook      37.47  35
 27 # 1729 Hyland, Gavin      12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,      37.49  33
 28 # 1900 Ankoma-Mensah, Ow  12 Quabbin Regi,Barre,      37.58  31
 29 #  778 Jimenez, Anthony   12 Greater Lawr,Andove      37.60  24
 30 #  508 Rochefort, Jakob   12 Algonquin Re,Northb      37.75  34
 31 #  767 Strain, Remy       12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,      37.80  34
 32 #  837 Dalton, Ian        11 Kellenberg M,Uniond      37.81  25        37.804
 33 # 1150 DuBois, Cole       11 Wheeler High,North       37.81  26        37.809
 34 #  632 Froehlich, Willia  11 Colonie Cent,Albany      37.83  29
 35 #  841 Gordon Jr., Damio  11 Kellenberg M,Uniond      37.88  28
 36 # 1756 Ankoma, Naseem     12 LaSalle Acad,Provid      38.02  30
 37 #  795 Perez, Sammy       11 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda      38.09  25
 38 # 1780 Terlato, Joseph    11 LaSalle Acad,Provid      38.11  31
 39 # 1820 Farkas, Harrison   10 Monadnock Re,Swanze      38.12  26
 40 # 1899 Schmidt, Henry     12 Portsmouth,Portsmou      38.14  24
 41 # 1768 Kennedy, Jacob     11 LaSalle Acad,Provid      38.16  33
 42 #  575 Ani, Henry         11 Brockton,Brockton,       38.23  27
 43 #  492 Bedard, Trent      12 Algonquin Re,Northb      38.25  27
 44 # 1764 Fernandez, Joseph  12 LaSalle Acad,Provid      38.30  26
 45 #  820 Venezian, Dante    12 Hudson,Hudson, MA        38.51  24
 46 #  734 Antelmi, Joshua    12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,      38.55  31
 47 # 1217 Moore, Christian   12 Xavier (NY),New Yor      38.61  28
 48 #  500 Hendricks-Sutton,  12 Algonquin Re,Northb      38.63  25
 49 #  568 Wilfred, Christia  11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      38.69  19
 50 # 1099 Butters, Christop  11 Walpole,Walpole, MA      38.70  28
 51 # 1760 Ciotti, Nicholas   11 LaSalle Acad,Provid      38.73  23
 52 # 1905 Mielnicki, Zakkar  11 Quabbin Regi,Barre,      38.80  17
 53 # 1769 Konichev, Nikolai  10 LaSalle Acad,Provid      38.88  27
 54 # 1910 Fernandez, Oscar   12 Salem,Salem, MA          38.90  23
 55 #  531 Garron, Odin       12 Bishop Fenwi,Peabod      38.91  22        38.902
 56 # 1186 Williamson, Owen   11 Woodstock Ac,Woodst      38.91  23        38.908
 57 # 1192 Byrne, Henry       12 Xavier (NY),New Yor      38.98  24
 58 #  768 Urbano, Diego      12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,      38.99  32
 59 #  589 Gabriel, Saint Ar  12 Brockton,Brockton,       39.17  13
 60 #  843 Kenahan, William   11 Kellenberg M,Uniond      39.24  16
 61 # 1016 Tracy, Liam        11 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,      39.30  19
 62 #  849 Pinckney, Bryce    11 Kellenberg M,Uniond      39.31  22        39.301
 63 # 1984 Green, Adam        10 West Warwick,West W      39.31  19        39.306
 64 # 1802 Laubner, Nathan    12 Masconomet R,Topsfi      39.33  20
 65 # 1803 Linonis, Spencer   12 Masconomet R,Topsfi      39.35  16
 66 # 1965 Francois, Luigi    12 Walpole,Walpole, MA      39.40  14        39.394
 67 #  890 Porter, Keegan     11 Marianapolis,Thomps      39.40  18        39.396
 68 # 1798 Duvall, Jack       11 Masconomet R,Topsfi      39.46  19
 69 #  600 Nkrumah, Emmanuel  12 Brockton,Brockton,       39.50  24
 70 # 1151 Gouveia, Jack      11 Wheeler High,North       39.51  15        39.505
 71 #  660 Bunn, Tha          12 Cranston Eas,Cranst      39.51  18        39.509
 72 #  846 Mahfood, Christia  11 Kellenberg M,Uniond      39.54  17
 73 # 1901 Cruz, Nathan       11 Quabbin Regi,Barre,      39.57  14
 74 # 1718 Smith, Alex        12 Duxbury,Duxbury, MA      39.66  14
 75 #  609 Romulus, Rodson    11 Brockton,Brockton,       39.74  26
 76 # 2007 Tyler, Aidan       12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst      39.77  13
 77 # 1726 Dresser, Jack      12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,      39.83  12
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 78 # 1124 De Sousa, Andre    12 Westbrook,Westbrook      39.86  27        39.855
 79 #  501 Hong, Ryan         10 Algonquin Re,Northb      39.86  17        39.859
 80 #  558 Lewis, Caleb       11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      39.95  17
 81 #  551 Hossain, Ahmere    11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      39.97  20
 82 # 1652 Provencal, James   11 Algonquin Re,Northb      39.98  16
 83 # 1232 Sosso, Matteo      11 Xavier (NY),New Yor      40.03  14
 84 # 1710 Gomez, Joseph      10 Cranston Eas,Cranst      40.06  13
 85 #  560 McKim, Daylin      11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      40.08  20
 86 # 1801 Kilmer, Kieran     11 Masconomet R,Topsfi      40.10  16
 87 #  533 Lagonakis, Nondas  12 Bishop Fenwi,Peabod      40.11  11
 88 #  506 Murphy, Colin      11 Algonquin Re,Northb      40.13  20
 89 # 1211 Kommey, Michael    11 Xavier (NY),New Yor      40.15  11
 90 # 1638 Jeune, Vassor      11 Abington,Abington,       40.16   9
 91 # 1146 Thompson, William  12 Westhill (NY,Syracu      40.19  14
 92 # 1670 Sargent, Ethan     11 Bedford High,Bedfor      40.30  12
 93 # 1853 Scarborough, Tyle  12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI      40.39  11
 94 #  540 Chacon, Zakai      12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      40.66  23
 95 #  844 Lazo, Colby        11 Kellenberg M,Uniond      40.79  18
 96 # 1863 Hayward, Ashby     12 Mt. Ararat,Topsham,      40.84  18        40.835
 97 # 1906 Parmeter, Blake    11 Quabbin Regi,Barre,      40.84  10        40.840
 98 #  494 Butterfield, Gavi  12 Algonquin Re,Northb      40.93  12
 99 # 1203 Haghighy, Zachary  11 Xavier (NY),New Yor      41.06   7
100 #  561 Pitter, Veraldo    12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      41.10   6
101 #  934 Hart, Marco-Dean   11 Monomoy Regi,Harwic      41.13  15
102 #  948 Watson, Davion     11 Monomoy Regi,Harwic      41.18  10
103 # 1191 Boylan, Daniel     11 Xavier (NY),New Yor      41.24   8
104 #  687 Maharjan, Maulik   11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M      41.31  11
105 # 1754 Mousseau, Holden   12 Laconia,Laconia, NH      41.39   1
106 # 1197 Djuravcevic, Nich  11 Xavier (NY),New Yor      41.43  18
107 #  550 Hofler, Rashad     11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      41.46   1
108 # 1198 Drechsler, Jack    12 Xavier (NY),New Yor      41.48  10
109 #  502 Jacobs, David       9 Algonquin Re,Northb      41.60  12
110 # 1862 Gasper, Logan      12 Mt. Ararat,Topsham,      41.64   2
111 # 1847 Lopes, Jackson     12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI      41.67  12
112 # 1724 Boateng, Kevin     12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,      41.76   5
113 # 1222 Pope, Ossian       11 Xavier (NY),New Yor      41.81   9
114 # 1808 Joseph, Ralswelle  12 Match,Brighton, MA       41.83  10
115 # 1871 Kim, Varananda     11 Narragansett,Baldwi      42.08   8
116 #  726 Pate, Gabriel      12 Fishermen TC,Glouce      42.10  13
117 # 1648 Moyer, Jeremy      12 Algonquin Re,Northb      42.12   6
118 #  497 DiVitto, Conor     11 Algonquin Re,Northb      42.15  11
119 # 1978 Sirivella, Anshu   12 Walpole,Walpole, MA      42.16   9
120 # 1221 Peloquin, Henry    12 Xavier (NY),New Yor      42.25   4
121 # 1911 Guity, Osmahny     10 Salem,Salem, MA          42.63   5
122 # 1857 Stills, Shane      12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI      42.65   5
123 # 1138 Kelly, Teagan      11 Westhill (NY,Syracu      42.67   7
124 # 1647 MacKinnon, Ty       9 Algonquin Re,Northb      42.70  10
125 # 1858 Watkinson, Alexan  12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI      42.74   8
126 #  541 Clarke, Andre      11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      42.87   3
127 #  834 Tiani, Nathaniel   11 Hull High Sc,Hull,       42.90   8
128 # 1156 Vetelino, Jeremy   11 Wheeler High,North       42.96   6
129 # 1645 Gilmore, Jackson   10 Algonquin Re,Northb      43.40   4
130 # 1642 Cotreau, Cole       9 Algonquin Re,Northb      43.50   9
131 #  700 Stein, Idan        11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M      43.60   2
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132 # 1640 Arvantely, Eli     10 Algonquin Re,Northb      43.68   6
133 # 1753 Lynch, Ben         12 Laconia,Laconia, NH      44.01   1
134 # 1641 Chae, Woojin        9 Algonquin Re,Northb      45.38   4
135 #  883 Anderson, Braden   11 Marianapolis,Thomps      45.42   9
136 #  676 Collins, Jordan    11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M      45.50   3
137 # 1832 Almonte, Ethan     12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI      46.22   3
138 # 1651 Prabhugee, Adhiri   9 Algonquin Re,Northb      46.35   4
139 #  884 Collins, Garrett   11 Marianapolis,Thomps      46.68   4
140 # 1725 DiFonzo, Jonathan  12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,      47.67   3
141 #  683 Greenwood, Logan   11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M      48.15   3
142 # 1654 Verticchio, Caz     9 Algonquin Re,Northb      51.10   2

Boys 600 M Run Varsity
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  646 Miller, Brayden     9 Colonie Cent,Albany    1:23.09   7  10
  2 # 1716 Earle, Connor      12 Duxbury,Duxbury, MA    1:23.62   7   8
  3 # 1990 Jamison, Ryan      12 Winnacunnet,Hampton    1:23.77   7   6
  4 #  611 Snelling, Abdiel   12 Brockton,Brockton,     1:25.34   7   4
  5 #  659 Brinker, Cohen     11 Cranston Eas,Cranst    1:26.63   5   2
  6 #  492 Bedard, Trent      12 Algonquin Re,Northb    1:26.99   6   1
  7 # 1115 Regan, Sawyer      12 Walpole,Walpole, MA    1:27.52   5
  8 # 1708 Catrambone, Maxwe  11 Cranston Eas,Cranst    1:27.66   5
  9 #  942 Muldoon, Quinn     11 Monomoy Regi,Harwic    1:28.28   6
 10 #  719 Linehan, Seamus W  11 Fishermen TC,Glouce    1:28.58   6
 11 #  785 Hoesch, Jacob      12 Hollis-Brook,Hollis    1:28.76   7
 12 # 1683 May, Ryan          12 Blackstone V,Upton,    1:29.12   2
 13 # 1666 Croft, Jackson     12 Bedford High,Bedfor    1:29.63   5
 14 #  595 Linehan, Andrew    11 Brockton,Brockton,     1:30.17   6
 15 #  788 Dalpe, Sam         11 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda    1:30.21   6
 16 #  935 Hutchings MacMaho  12 Monomoy Regi,Harwic    1:30.28   5
 17 # 1175 Greene, Sam        11 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    1:30.64   5
 18 #  557 Lazenby, Shaun     12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:30.72   7
 19 #  568 Wilfred, Christia  11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:31.08   6
 20 # 1146 Thompson, William  12 Westhill (NY,Syracu    1:31.73   4
 21 #  563 Reynolds, Javonni  11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:31.88   7
 22 # 1856 Stegall, Gavin     12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    1:31.97   4
 23 #  560 McKim, Daylin      11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:31.98   5
 24 # 1225 Resta, Ian         12 Xavier (NY),New Yor    1:32.17   5
 25 #  918 Ramsay, William (  11 Medford,Medford, MA    1:32.27   4
 26 # 1709 Ferrara, Jaiden    11 Cranston Eas,Cranst    1:32.39   3
 27 #  686 Langevin, Luke     11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    1:32.67   4
 28 #  844 Lazo, Colby        11 Kellenberg M,Uniond    1:32.72   6
 29 # 1219 Nitz, Gobi         12 Xavier (NY),New Yor    1:33.57   3
 30 # 1172 Curran, Ronan      11 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    1:33.87   5
 31 # 1013 Lodice, Luke       11 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,    1:33.97   4
 32 #  888 O'Brien, Charles   12 Marianapolis,Thomps    1:34.26   4
 33 # 1979 Sivakumar, Pravit  12 Walpole,Walpole, MA    1:34.50   4
 34 # 1664 Bourcier, Bradley  10 Bedford High,Bedfor    1:35.29   3
 35 #  562 Raphael-Adams, Ne  11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:35.44   4
 36 # 1214 Macia, Tyler       12 Xavier (NY),New Yor    1:35.81   3
 37 #  551 Hossain, Ahmere    11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:36.31   3
 38 # 1668 Neikam, Will       12 Bedford High,Bedfor    1:36.68   3
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The Nor'Easter at the TRACK - 1/10/2026 to 1/11/2026

Presented by Trials of Miles Racing
the TRACK at new balance

Results

....Boys 600 M Run Varsity
 39 # 1228 Sanchez, Emmanuel  11 Xavier (NY),New Yor    1:37.67   2
 40 # 1807 Estrada, Steven    12 Match,Brighton, MA     1:37.70   2
 41 #  709 Burchard, Beckett  12 Fishermen TC,Glouce    1:38.39   2
 42 #  915 Orcutt, Charles    12 Medford,Medford, MA    1:38.73   2
 43 #  744 Gilardi, Lucas     11 Fordham Prep,Bronx,    1:39.01   3
 44 # 1231 Sebastian, Matthe  12 Xavier (NY),New Yor    1:39.49   2
 45 #  550 Hofler, Rashad     11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:40.01   1
 46 # 1004 Carrara, John      11 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,    1:40.03   3
 47 #  889 O'Brien, Collin    10 Marianapolis,Thomps    1:40.98   3
 48 # 1201 Garcia, Mason      11 Xavier (NY),New Yor    1:41.75   3
 49 #  541 Clarke, Andre      11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:43.68   1
 50 #  561 Pitter, Veraldo    12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:43.74   1
 51 # 1865 West, Oliver       11 Mt. Ararat,Topsham,    1:46.31   2
 52 # 1753 Lynch, Ben         12 Laconia,Laconia, NH    1:47.54   2
 53 #  543 Davis, Ammon       11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:48.35   1
 54 # 1011 Leveille, Gray     11 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,    1:50.15   1
 55 # 1720 Phelps, Abersax    11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    1:53.45   2
 56 # 1003 Butkus, Ethan      11 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,    1:54.32   1
 57 # 1845 Kutz, Luke          9 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    1:58.30   1
 58 # 1052 Villanueava, Wilf  11 Pioneer Char,Everet    2:00.97   1
 59 #  833 Reynolds, Wesley   11 Hull High Sc,Hull,     2:06.62   1

Boys 1000 M Run Varsity
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1200 Falcon, Jayden     12 Xavier (NY),New Yor    2:30.79   5  10
  2 # 1120 Zahurak, Luke      12 Walpole,Walpole, MA    2:35.68   5   8
  3 # 1199 Duncan, Christian  12 Xavier (NY),New Yor    2:36.28   5   6
  4 # 1227 Ryland, Sam        12 Xavier (NY),New Yor    2:37.29   5   4
  5 # 1234 Sugrue, Tim        12 Xavier (NY),New Yor    2:37.42   5   2
  6 #  876 Ortoleva, Ryan     12 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly    2:43.63   5   1
  7 # 1919 Colella, Anthony   11 Swampscott,Swampsco    2:43.83   4
  8 # 1175 Greene, Sam        11 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    2:44.74   4
  9 #  802 Blake, Jason       12 Hudson,Hudson, MA      2:44.84   4
 10 #  861 Petrella, Brady    10 Liverpool,Liverpool    2:45.83   5
 11 #  942 Muldoon, Quinn     11 Monomoy Regi,Harwic    2:46.22   4
 12 #  639 Kohli, Nicholas    12 Colonie Cent,Albany    2:46.23   5
 13 # 1795 De La Rosa, Ian    12 Lynn English,Lynn,     2:46.79   3
 14 # 1665 Cole, Myles        10 Bedford High,Bedfor    2:47.71   4
 15 # 1819 Brunjes, Jacob     12 Monadnock Re,Swanze    2:48.42   4
 16 #  759 Reyes, Paxton      12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,    2:49.23   5
 17 # 1216 Moeller, Harrison  11 Xavier (NY),New Yor    2:51.31   5
 18 # 1663 Bishop, Edwin      10 Bedford High,Bedfor    2:51.60   4
 19 #  585 Degand, Eder       11 Brockton,Brockton,     2:51.76   4
 20 #  578 Bassett, Maxwell   12 Brockton,Brockton,     2:54.00   3
 21 # 1196 Dirks, Benjamin    12 Xavier (NY),New Yor    2:55.93   3
 22 #  806 Deveney, Jackson   12 Hudson,Hudson, MA      2:57.08   3
 23 # 2002 Mayo, Spencer      12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    2:57.62   3
 24 # 1834 Charest, Anderson  12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    2:57.72   2
 25 # 1861 Flynn, Marshall    11 Mt. Ararat,Topsham,    2:57.82   1
 26 #  560 McKim, Daylin      11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    2:57.90   3
 27 # 1752 LeClerc, Zander    12 Laconia,Laconia, NH    2:58.40   1
 28 #  505 Morgan, Nicholas   11 Algonquin Re,Northb    2:58.58   3
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The Nor'Easter at the TRACK - 1/10/2026 to 1/11/2026

Presented by Trials of Miles Racing
the TRACK at new balance

Results

....Boys 1000 M Run Varsity
 29 # 1154 Timmons, Jett      11 Wheeler High,North     2:58.65   3
 30 #  604 Pires, Joshua      12 Brockton,Brockton,     2:59.09   3
 31 #  612 Veiga, Iamir       11 Brockton,Brockton,     2:59.77   2
 32 #  568 Wilfred, Christia  11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    3:01.28   3
 33 # 1966 Gibbs, Jack        12 Walpole,Walpole, MA    3:02.03   2
 34 # 1202 Gordon, Matthew    12 Xavier (NY),New Yor    3:02.17   5
 35 # 1148 Tyszka, Alexander  12 Westhill (NY,Syracu    3:02.25   2
 36 #  916 Pacini, Reid       12 Medford,Medford, MA    3:05.40   2
 37 # 1807 Estrada, Steven    12 Match,Brighton, MA     3:06.75   2
 38 # 1646 Henebury, James    12 Algonquin Re,Northb    3:08.19   1
 39 #  530 Dion, Deven         9 Bishop Fenwi,Peabod    3:10.53   2
 40 # 1747 Ferrecchia, Edwar  12 Hudson,Hudson, MA      3:14.30   1
 41 # 1688 Stevens, Sean      12 Blackstone V,Upton,    3:14.86   1
 42 # 1913 Nguyen, Raymond (  12 Salem,Salem, MA        3:15.66   2
 43 # 1969 Hession, Finn      11 Walpole,Walpole, MA    3:16.34   2
 44 # 1682 Mastroianni, Domi  11 Blackstone V,Upton,    3:18.41   1
 45 # 1737 Ventura, Alexange  12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,    3:23.15   2
 46 # 1914 Roses, Ethan       11 Salem,Salem, MA        3:40.87   1
 47 #  724 Park, Henry        12 Fishermen TC,Glouce    3:56.39   1
 48 # 1038 Pappas, Eric       12 North Shore,Glen He    3:56.88   1
 49 # 1052 Villanueava, Wilf  11 Pioneer Char,Everet    4:05.67   1

Boys 1 Mile Run Varsity
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  626 Conley, Owen       12 Colonie Cent,Albany    4:20.12   5  10
  2 #  528 Trautz, William    11 Belmont Hill,Belmon    4:23.67   5   8
  3 #  704 White, Gabriel     11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    4:26.04   5   6
  4 #  689 Mattingly, Max     11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    4:28.44   5   4
  5 #  674 Cao, Jason         12 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    4:28.78   5   2
  6 #  914 Lewis, Adam        12 Medford,Medford, MA    4:29.48   5   1
  7 #  796 Stone, Ben         11 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda    4:30.01   5
  8 #  787 Cook, Quinn         9 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda    4:30.03   5
  9 # 1897 Burke, Hayden      12 Portland Hig,Portla    4:32.19   5
 10 #  677 Cook, Alex         12 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    4:33.07   5
 11 # 1896 Burke, Breckin     12 Portland Hig,Portla    4:33.40   4
 12 #  659 Brinker, Cohen     11 Cranston Eas,Cranst    4:37.49   5
 13 # 1805 Strangman, Conall  11 Masconomet R,Topsfi    4:39.70   4
 14 # 1836 Cicchinelli, Jack  12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    4:40.57   5
 15 # 1822 Joslyn, Peyton     12 Monadnock Re,Swanze    4:43.28   5
 16 #  888 O'Brien, Charles   12 Marianapolis,Thomps    4:47.03   4
 17 # 1172 Curran, Ronan      11 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    4:47.35   4
 18 # 1174 Durand, Jackson    12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    4:48.11   4
 19 # 1715 Dillon, James      12 Duxbury,Duxbury, MA    4:51.66   3
 20 #  712 Cunningham, Lyall  12 Fishermen TC,Glouce    4:53.02   4
 21 # 1101 Curran, Joseph     11 Walpole,Walpole, MA    4:53.12   4
 22 # 1013 Lodice, Luke       11 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,    4:53.50   4
 23 #  790 Fitzgibbon, Conno  11 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda    4:53.70   3
 24 # 1727 Howley, Colin      12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,    4:55.04   3
 25 # 1703 Fondacaro, Ben     12 Colonie Cent,Albany    4:55.58   4
 26 # 1907 Welch, Brendan     11 Quabbin Regi,Barre,    4:55.92   1
 27 # 1098 Barossi, Ethan     12 Walpole,Walpole, MA    4:56.61   3
 28 #  932 Gillis, Chatham    12 Monomoy Regi,Harwic    4:56.80   3
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The Nor'Easter at the TRACK - 1/10/2026 to 1/11/2026

Presented by Trials of Miles Racing
the TRACK at new balance

Results

....Boys 1 Mile Run Varsity
 29 # 1709 Ferrara, Jaiden    11 Cranston Eas,Cranst    4:57.32   3
 30 # 1742 Keyes, Charlie     12 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda    4:58.26   3
 31 # 1797 Cullinane, Duncan  11 Masconomet R,Topsfi    4:58.75   4
 32 # 1035 Oakley, Kai        11 North Shore,Glen He    4:59.37   4
 33 # 1713 Soch, Levi         11 Cranston Eas,Cranst    4:59.78   3
 34 # 1752 LeClerc, Zander    12 Laconia,Laconia, NH    5:00.69   1
 35 # 1925 Puopolo, John      12 Tyngsborough,Tyngsb    5:01.35   3
 36 # 1771 Lewis, Jackson     11 LaSalle Acad,Provid    5:02.60   3
 37 #  912 Greenberg, Aaron   11 Medford,Medford, MA    5:03.02   3
 38 # 1173 Durand, Harrison   12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    5:03.08   2
 39 #  675 Chi, Joseph        11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    5:04.92   2
 40 #  789 DeWolf, Ethan      11 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda    5:06.51   2
 41 # 1903 Faucher, Brody     11 Quabbin Regi,Barre,    5:06.52   2
 42 # 1207 Kelley, Theodore   12 Xavier (NY),New Yor    5:06.77   4
 43 #  703 Vertefeuille, Enz  11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    5:06.81   4
 44 #  937 Kelley, Samuel     12 Monomoy Regi,Harwic    5:07.46   2
 45 #  684 Higham, Dustin     12 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    5:09.62   2
 46 # 1876 Mbwambo, Adzere    11 Narragansett,Baldwi    5:11.02   2
 47 # 1230 Scalere, Gavin     11 Xavier (NY),New Yor    5:11.30   2
 48 # 1106 Hunt, Ethan        12 Walpole,Walpole, MA    5:11.41   3
 49 # 1213 Laquercia, Shane   11 Xavier (NY),New Yor    5:12.85   2
 50 # 1712 Mcconnell, Jackso  11 Cranston Eas,Cranst    5:13.50   2
 51 #  534 Reilly, John       12 Bishop Fenwi,Peabod    5:13.88   2
 52 # 1662 Potenza, Matt      12 Arlington Ca,Arling    5:16.63   2
 53 # 1734 Spellman, Thomas   12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,    5:18.46   3
 54 # 1206 Kasprzycki-Rosiko  11 Xavier (NY),New Yor    5:19.04   3
 55 # 1004 Carrara, John      11 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,    5:19.49   1
 56 # 1811 Hunt, Tim          11 Medford,Medford, MA    5:19.57   1
 57 # 1179 Mydlarz, Carter    11 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    5:19.89   1
 58 #  593 Huynh, Andy        12 Brockton,Brockton,     5:23.61   2
 59 # 1137 Headd, John-Paul   11 Westhill (NY,Syracu    5:24.00   2
 60 # 1813 Nicholas, Jonah    11 Medford,Medford, MA    5:28.64   1
 61 #  910 Collins, Cassidy   11 Medford,Medford, MA    5:28.85   1
 62 # 1678 Garrett, Dylan     12 Blackstone V,Upton,    5:31.69   1
 63 # 1194 Cocozzelli, Pompe  12 Xavier (NY),New Yor    5:33.25   1
 64 # 1226 Roddy, Brendan     11 Xavier (NY),New Yor    5:33.99   1
 65 # 1011 Leveille, Gray     11 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,    5:42.65   1
 66 # 1003 Butkus, Ethan      11 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,    5:52.50   1
 67 # 1720 Phelps, Abersax    11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    5:58.39   1
 68 # 1855 Southworth, Willi  12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    6:01.17   1

Boys 2 Mile Run Varsity
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1822 Joslyn, Peyton     12 Monadnock Re,Swanze    9:43.96   10
  2 #  499 Green, Stephen     11 Algonquin Re,Northb    9:54.38    8
  3 # 1744 Grace, Cooper      11 Hotchkiss,Lakeville    9:55.09    6
  4 # 1784 Hall, Alden        11 Lexington,Lexington    9:58.26    4
  5 # 1793 Zhang, Andrew      10 Lexington,Lexington    9:59.39    2
  6 #  739 Cheatham, Henry    11 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   10:10.55    1
  7 #  583 Canniff, Seamus    12 Brockton,Brockton,    10:19.20
  8 # 1732 Santos, David      11 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   10:24.59
  9 # 1097 Ahlfont, Owen      11 Walpole,Walpole, MA   10:25.11
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The Nor'Easter at the TRACK - 1/10/2026 to 1/11/2026

Presented by Trials of Miles Racing
the TRACK at new balance

Results

....Boys 2 Mile Run Varsity
 10 #  753 Montilla, Manny    12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   10:28.61
 11 # 1669 Parker, Luke       10 Bedford High,Bedfor   10:30.97
 12 #  859 Dinneen, Mason     12 Liverpool,Liverpool   10:42.80
 13 #  703 Vertefeuille, Enz  11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M   10:46.80
 14 # 1915 Workman, Brooks    12 Salem,Salem, MA       10:51.53

Boys 55 M Hurdles Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #  597 Mighty, Jarred     12 Brockton,Brockton,        7.71q  9
  2 #  557 Lazenby, Shaun     12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       7.72q  8
  3 # 1772 Moseley, Jalen     11 LaSalle Acad,Provid       7.76q  6
  4 #  484 Calcano Da Silva,  11 Abington,Abington,        7.80q  1
  5 #  563 Reynolds, Javonni  11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       7.81q  7
  6 # 1867 Baumann, Jordan    11 Narragansett,Baldwi       7.84q  1
  7 # 1791 Tandeih, Simon     12 Lexington,Lexington       7.86q  5
  8 # 1990 Jamison, Ryan      12 Winnacunnet,Hampton       7.91q  4
  9 #  737 Bustamante, Chris  12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       7.93   4
 10 # 1908 Zou, Jinxi         12 Quabbin Regi,Barre,       7.94   2
 11 # 1785 Kokkinias, Panos   12 Lexington,Lexington       8.04   3
 12 # 1158 Carswell, Jasper   12 Winchester,Winchest       8.16   8
 13 # 1190 Baker, Nik         12 Xavier (NY),New Yor       8.20   7
 14 # 1186 Williamson, Owen   11 Woodstock Ac,Woodst       8.26   5 8.255
 15 #  742 Duran, Naval       12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       8.26   2 8.256
 16 #  633 Goddard, Jasiah    12 Colonie Cent,Albany       8.30   9
 17 # 1116 Stenstrom, Jake    12 Walpole,Walpole, MA       8.33   8
 18 #  582 Burke, Kayveon     11 Brockton,Brockton,        8.35   5
 19 #  749 Malloy, Ryan       11 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       8.37   6
 20 # 1671 Todd, Elijah       12 Bedford High,Bedfor       8.39   9
 21 #  559 Matthews, Triston  10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       8.41   2
 22 # 1235 Tai, Michael       12 Xavier (NY),New Yor       8.42   4
 23 #  661 Perez, Daniel      12 Cranston Eas,Cranst       8.52   1
 24 #  760 Rios-Chanse, Kai   11 Fordham Prep,Bronx,       8.59   3
 25 # 1115 Regan, Sawyer      12 Walpole,Walpole, MA       8.62   1
 26 # 1872 LaBonte, Camden    10 Narragansett,Baldwi       8.63   6
 27 # 1104 Hee, Jason         12 Walpole,Walpole, MA       8.67   9
 28 #  831 Resnick, Chris     12 Hull High Sc,Hull,        8.74   2
 29 # 1109 McCarthy, Griffin  12 Walpole,Walpole, MA       8.94   4
 30 #  820 Venezian, Dante    12 Hudson,Hudson, MA         8.95   8
 31 # 1667 Landies, Gabriel   11 Bedford High,Bedfor       8.99   5 8.984
 32 # 1862 Gasper, Logan      12 Mt. Ararat,Topsham,       8.99   7 8.986
 33 # 1209 Kim, Shyun         12 Xavier (NY),New Yor       9.03   7
 34 # 1759 Bergeron, Noah     11 LaSalle Acad,Provid       9.04   1
 35 #  580 Brignol, Francois  12 Brockton,Brockton,        9.13   9
 36 # 1141 McGann, Sean       11 Westhill (NY,Syracu       9.24   1
 37 # 1232 Sosso, Matteo      11 Xavier (NY),New Yor       9.27   4
 38 #  658 Brennick, Nathani  10 Cranston Eas,Cranst       9.29   5
 39 # 1105 Hung, Anson        11 Walpole,Walpole, MA       9.32   7
 40 # 1138 Kelly, Teagan      11 Westhill (NY,Syracu       9.42   2
 41 # 1652 Provencal, James   11 Algonquin Re,Northb       9.47   3
 42 #  834 Tiani, Nathaniel   11 Hull High Sc,Hull,        9.59   8
 43 #  497 DiVitto, Conor     11 Algonquin Re,Northb       9.65   7 9.645
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Presented by Trials of Miles Racing
the TRACK at new balance

Results

....Boys 55 M Hurdles Varsity
 44 # 1696 Bucha, Julius      12 Cardinal Spe,Brockt       9.65   5 9.647
 45 #  494 Butterfield, Gavi  12 Algonquin Re,Northb       9.74   5
 46 # 1127 Bruzdzinski, John  12 Westhill (NY,Syracu       9.81   4
 47 # 1983 Vigneau, Connor    10 Walpole,Walpole, MA       9.86   6
 48 # 1972 Laporte, Rashad    11 Walpole,Walpole, MA       9.92   6
 49 #  537 Braithwaite, Dari   9 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       9.94   8
 50 # 1971 Hughes, Jonathan   10 Walpole,Walpole, MA      10.02   9
 51 #  709 Burchard, Beckett  12 Fishermen TC,Glouce      10.15   7
 52 # 1775 Santagata, Nico    10 LaSalle Acad,Provid      10.59   2
 53 # 1964 Federer, Michael   12 Walpole,Walpole, MA      10.63   1
 54 #  620 Acosta, Armani      9 Colonie Cent,Albany      10.66   3
 55 #  798 Thompson, Ryan     11 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda      10.82   1
 56 # 1975 Meredith, Ryan     10 Walpole,Walpole, MA      11.06   3
 57 #  708 Broe, Sean         12 Fishermen TC,Glouce      11.59   3
 58 # 2009 Welch, Jaxon        9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst      11.66   4
 59 #  495 Charles, Brandon   12 Algonquin Re,Northb      11.96   9
 60 # 1676 DeLuca, David       9 Blackstone V,Upton,      12.20   6
 61 # 1648 Moyer, Jeremy      12 Algonquin Re,Northb      12.26   4
 62 # 1688 Stevens, Sean      12 Blackstone V,Upton,      12.79   5
 63 # 1641 Chae, Woojin        9 Algonquin Re,Northb      20.66   2
 -- # 1224 Rees, Cannon       11 Xavier (NY),New Yor        DNF   2

Boys 55 M Hurdles Varsity
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 #  597 Mighty, Jarred     12 Brockton,Brockton,        7.50   10
  2 # 1772 Moseley, Jalen     11 LaSalle Acad,Provid       7.53    8
  3 #  484 Calcano Da Silva,  11 Abington,Abington,        7.70    6    7.692
  4 #  563 Reynolds, Javonni  11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       7.70    4    7.696
  5 #  557 Lazenby, Shaun     12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       7.79    2
  6 # 1791 Tandeih, Simon     12 Lexington,Lexington       7.89    1
  7 # 1867 Baumann, Jordan    11 Narragansett,Baldwi       7.92
  8 # 1990 Jamison, Ryan      12 Winnacunnet,Hampton       7.94

Boys 4x200 M Relay Varsity
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Monomoy Regional HS  'A'                            1:32.46   8  10
     1) #944 Pierre, Nirvens 12         2) #945 Sagesse, Jonathan 12
     3) #943 Needham, Sean 12           4) #926 Brown, Alique 11
  2 Walpole  'A'                                        1:32.72   6   8
     1) #1111 Obour-Menseh, Arnold 12   2) #1100 Carter, Joseph 12
     3) #1107 Jean, Jeremiah 11         4) #1118 Thomas, Brady 12
  3 Xavier (NY)  'A'                                    1:33.25   8   6
     1) #1190 Baker, Nik 12             2) #1192 Byrne, Henry 12
     3) #1195 Cooper, Joseph 11         4) #1215 Maroun, Johnathan 12
  4 Fordham Prep  'A'                                   1:34.51   8   4
     1) #752 Monaco, Gavin 11           2) #1729 Hyland, Gavin 12
     3) #768 Urbano, Diego 12           4) #764 Shea, Griffin 12
  5 LaSalle Academy  'A'                                1:34.72   7   2
     1) #1781 Young, Donald 12          2) #1756 Ankoma, Naseem 12
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Results

....Boys 4x200 M Relay Varsity
     3) #1763 Fallone IV, Arthur 11     4) #1760 Ciotti, Nicholas 11
  6 Woodstock Academy  'A'                              1:35.07   7   1
     1) #1180 Paterson, Thatcher 12     2) #1178 McGregor, Abraham 12
     3) #2006 Teal, Collin 12           4) #1186 Williamson, Owen 11
  7 Bloomfield  'A'                                     1:35.21   7
     1) #558 Lewis, Caleb 11            2) #559 Matthews, Triston 10
     3) #537 Braithwaite, Darius 9      4) #553 Jackson, Tacqori 12
  8 Masconomet Regional  'A'                            1:35.34   6
     1) #1799 Hixon, Devlin 11          2) #1798 Duvall, Jack 11
     3) #1803 Linonis, Spencer 12       4) #1802 Laubner, Nathan 12
  9 Greater Lawrence Tech  'A'                          1:35.53   5
     1) #778 Jimenez, Anthony 12        2) #777 Herring, Jizziah 11
     3) #780 Morales Cruz, Adrian 10    4) #781 Varela, Gustavo 12
 10 Brockton  'A'                                       1:35.96   6
     1) #606 Porter, Jett 12            2) #609 Romulus, Rodson 11
     3) #600 Nkrumah, Emmanuel 12       4) #607 Rincher, Devon 12
 11 E.O. Smith  'A'                                     1:36.32   5
     1) #691 Morales, Khris 12          2) #1721 Sposito, Mike 11
     3) #690 Miller, Caden 10           4) #699 Seeley, Derek 12
 12 Kellenberg Memorial  'A'                            1:36.99   7
     1) #843 Kenahan, William 11        2) #839 Estrella, Leif 10
     3) #840 Fanfan, Justin 10          4) #837 Dalton, Ian 11
 13 Blackstone Valley Reg Voc/Te  'A'                   1:37.79   1
     1) #1684 Noble, Andrew 12          2) #1683 May, Ryan 12
     3) #1679 Klansek, Garet 10         4) #1687 Rudder, Troy 12
 14 Wheeler High School  'A'                            1:37.84   2
     1) #1150 DuBois, Cole 11           2) #1156 Vetelino, Jeremy 11
     3) #1152 Johnson, Elias 10         4) #1151 Gouveia, Jack 11
 15 Westhill (NY)  'A'                                  1:38.24   6
     1) #1140 Martin, Scott 10          2) #1132 Glover, Charlie 10
     3) #1143 Rewakowski, Andrew 10     4) #1145 Talucci, Gage 12
 16 Kellenberg Memorial  'B'                            1:38.69   3
     1) #849 Pinckney, Bryce 11         2) #846 Mahfood, Christian 11
     3) #850 Sheridan, Jack 11          4) #836 Dalton, Evan 10
 17 Fishermen TC  'A'                                   1:39.24   4
     1) #720 Mannone, Vincent 10        2) #711 Cosentino, Leo 12
     3) #708 Broe, Sean 12              4) #726 Pate, Gabriel 12
 18 Fordham Prep  'B'                                   1:39.36   8
     1) #1733 Schaller, Matthew 11      2) #757 Obeng, Nathaniel 11
     3) #734 Antelmi, Joshua 12         4) #751 Mcrae, Isiah 12
 19 Cranston East  'A'                                  1:39.71   4
     1) #661 Perez, Daniel 12           2) #1711 Manuel Rodriguez, Justin
     3) #662 Sem, Achilles 12           4) #1714 Voravong, Aiden 12
 20 Hudson  'A'                                         1:39.87   2
     1) #818 Rodriguez, Emmanuel 11     2) #820 Venezian, Dante 12
     3) #799 Avelar, Joao 10            4) #807 Downin, Thomas 12
 21 Nonnewaug  'A'                                      1:40.64   3
     1) #1012 Lipinski, Matthew 9       2) #1008 Galullo, Philip (Pj) 10
     3) #1884 Hustek, Owen 10           4) #1016 Tracy, Liam 11
 22 Lyme-Old Lyme  'A'                                  1:41.00   3
     1) #880 Shegirlan, Kevork 11       2) #865 Carpentino, Aidan 11
     3) #867 Filardi, Jonah 10          4) #875 Meisner, Rowen 12
 23 Mt Hope  'A'                                        1:41.22   2
     1) #1833 Castillo, Ryan 11         2) #1847 Lopes, Jackson 12
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Presented by Trials of Miles Racing
the TRACK at new balance

Results

....Boys 4x200 M Relay Varsity
     3) #1853 Scarborough, Tyler 12     4) #1858 Watkinson, Alexander 12
 24 Xavier (NY)  'D'                                    1:41.33   4
     1) #1203 Haghighy, Zachary 11      2) #1189 Auguet, Taylor 11
     3) #1222 Pope, Ossian 11           4) #1211 Kommey, Michael 11
 25 Xavier (NY)  'C'                                    1:41.39   5
     1) #1235 Tai, Michael 12           2) #1197 Djuravcevic, Nicholas 11
     3) #1198 Drechsler, Jack 12        4) #1210 Kisziniewski, Erik 11
 26 Westhill (NY)  'B'                                  1:41.92   2
     1) #1127 Bruzdzinski, John 12      2) #1126 Bragg, Kaden 11
     3) #1141 McGann, Sean 11           4) #1138 Kelly, Teagan 11
 27 Algonquin Regional  'C'                             1:42.05   3
     1) #502 Jacobs, David 9            2) #1642 Cotreau, Cole 9
     3) #1647 MacKinnon, Ty 9           4) #501 Hong, Ryan 10
 28 Algonquin Regional  'B'                             1:42.26   4
     1) #506 Murphy, Colin 11           2) #1648 Moyer, Jeremy 12
     3) #1652 Provencal, James 11       4) #1650 Potharaju, Shreyas 11
 29 E.O. Smith  'B'                                     1:43.15   1
     1) #687 Maharjan, Maulik 11        2) #676 Collins, Jordan 11
     3) #682 Goodyear, Harry 10         4) #692 Nemeth, Cameron 11
 30 Fordham Prep  'C'                                   1:43.32   6
     1) #1730 John, Medina 12           2)
 31 Match  'A'                                          1:44.08   1
     1) #1806 Alexis, Hayden 11         2) #1810 Redden, Dashawn 10
     3) #1809 Ojugbana, Daniel 10       4) #1808 Joseph, Ralsweller 12
 32 Fordham Prep  'D'                                   1:44.47   5
     1) #755 Narron, Leo 12             2) #1735 Sterling, Daniel 12
     3) #746 Hanif, Logan 12            4) #747 Kram, Dylan 12
 33 Xavier (NY)  'E'                                    1:44.83   3
     1) #1221 Peloquin, Henry 12        2) #1191 Boylan, Daniel 11
     3) #1236 Wilson, Jude 11           4) #1209 Kim, Shyun 12
 34 Fordham Prep  'E'                                   1:52.02   2
     1) #1723 Bartolome, Julian 12      2) #1725 DiFonzo, Jonathan 12
     3) #1731 Rodriguez, Julius 12      4) #766 Silverio, Miguel 12
 -- Xavier (NY)  'B'                                        DNF   7
     1) #1217 Moore, Christian 12       2) #1232 Sosso, Matteo 11
     3) #1187 Arnett, Merrick 12        4) #1233 Stewart, Elijah 12

Boys 4x400 M Relay Varsity
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 LaSalle Academy  'A'                                3:23.39   3  10
     1) #1773 O'Brien, Eamon 12         2) #1758 Bearden, Antonio 12
     3) #1765 Ghamrawi, Abrahim 11      4) #1766 Giroux-Pezzullo, Garrett
  2 Brockton  'A'                                       3:26.44   3   8
     1) #611 Snelling, Abdiel 12        2) #602 Pierre, Ricardo 12
     3) #575 Ani, Henry 11              4) #597 Mighty, Jarred 12
  3 Fordham Prep  'A'                                   3:27.10   3   6
     1) #761 Rusk, Kaiden 12            2) #767 Strain, Remy 12
     3) #735 Barberan, Justin 12        4) #754 Narcisse-brown, Zorion 11
  4 Xavier (NY)  'A'                                    3:30.08   3   4
     1) #1193 Chambers, Elijah 11       2) #1212 Lado, Julen 12
     3) #1192 Byrne, Henry 12           4) #1208 Kickasola, Matteo 11
  5 Oakmont Regional  'A'                               3:33.47   2   2
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The Nor'Easter at the TRACK - 1/10/2026 to 1/11/2026

Presented by Trials of Miles Racing
the TRACK at new balance

Results

....Boys 4x400 M Relay Varsity
     1) #1885 Christ, Eli 12            2) #1886 Deloge, Jackson 12
     3) #1044 Brostrom, Jayden 12       4) #1046 Traylor, Jackson 12
  6 Cranston East  'A'                                  3:36.62   2   1
     1) #1710 Gomez, Joseph 10          2) #1713 Soch, Levi 11
     3) #659 Brinker, Cohen 11          4) #1708 Catrambone, Maxwell 11
  7 E.O. Smith  'A'                                     3:39.51   1
     1) #699 Seeley, Derek 12           2) #679 Cormier, Theodore 11
     3) #690 Miller, Caden 10           4) #689 Mattingly, Max 11
  8 Mt Hope  'A'                                        3:48.52   1
     1) #1856 Stegall, Gavin 12         2) #1853 Scarborough, Tyler 12
     3) #1836 Cicchinelli, Jackson 12   4) #1830 Aiksnoras, Chase 9
  9 E.O. Smith  'C'                                     3:50.66   2
     1) #674 Cao, Jason 12              2) #704 White, Gabriel 11
     3) #677 Cook, Alex 12              4) #703 Vertefeuille, Enzo 11
 10 E.O. Smith  'B'                                     3:57.01   1
     1) #1721 Sposito, Mike 11          2) #687 Maharjan, Maulik 11
     3) #692 Nemeth, Cameron 11         4) #686 Langevin, Luke 11
 11 Marianapolis Prep  'A'                              4:00.96   1
     1) #890 Porter, Keegan 11          2) #888 O'Brien, Charles 12
     3) #889 O'Brien, Collin 10         4) #887 Mondarte, Raf 10
 12 Salem  'A'                                          4:04.07   1
     1) #1911 Guity, Osmahny 10         2) #1914 Roses, Ethan 11
     3) #1913 Nguyen, Raymond (Ray) 12  4) #1910 Fernandez, Oscar 12
 -- Bloomfield  'A'                                         DNF   3
     1) #555 Jimenez-Torres, Edgar 10   2) #563 Reynolds, Javonni 11
     3) #557 Lazenby, Shaun 12          4) #547 Gamble, Eric 10

Boys 4x800 M Relay Varsity
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Fordham Prep  'A'                                   8:28.80   10
     1) #753 Montilla, Manny 12         2) #739 Cheatham, Henry 11
     3) #1732 Santos, David 11          4) #759 Reyes, Paxton 12
  2 Colonie Central  'A'                                8:32.99    8
     1) #626 Conley, Owen 12            2) #646 Miller, Brayden 9
     3) #633 Goddard, Jasiah 12         4) #641 Lawyer, Hunter 12
  3 Hopedale Jr/Sr  'A'                                 8:59.51    6
     1) #790 Fitzgibbon, Connor 11      2) #788 Dalpe, Sam 11
     3) #787 Cook, Quinn 9              4) #796 Stone, Ben 11
  4 Brockton  'A'                                       9:04.93    4
     1) #578 Bassett, Maxwell 12        2) #585 Degand, Eder 11
     3) #612 Veiga, Iamir 11            4) #595 Linehan, Andrew 11
  5 Xavier (NY)  'A'                                    9:07.90    2
     1) #1216 Moeller, Harrison 11      2) #1219 Nitz, Gobi 12
     3) #1225 Resta, Ian 12             4) #1207 Kelley, Theodore 12
  6 Xavier (NY)  'B'                                    9:17.62    1
     1) #1214 Macia, Tyler 12           2) #1202 Gordon, Matthew 12
     3) #1201 Garcia, Mason 11          4) #1228 Sanchez, Emmanuel 11
  7 E.O. Smith  'A'                                     9:21.16
     1) #677 Cook, Alex 12              2) #703 Vertefeuille, Enzo 11
     3) #702 Uriano, Jackson 10         4) #675 Chi, Joseph 11
  8 Hudson  'A'                                         9:27.34
     1) #811 Grabovac, Colin 9          2) #816 Mello, Harrison 9
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The Nor'Easter at the TRACK - 1/10/2026 to 1/11/2026

Presented by Trials of Miles Racing
the TRACK at new balance

Results

....Boys 4x800 M Relay Varsity
     3) #806 Deveney, Jackson 12        4) #802 Blake, Jason 12
  9 Fishermen TC  'A'                                   9:35.80
     1) #712 Cunningham, Lyall 12       2) #721 Marshall, Lemi 9
     3) #732 Smith, Brendan 9           4) #709 Burchard, Beckett 12
 10 Xavier (NY)  'C'                                    9:42.11
     1) #1213 Laquercia, Shane 11       2) #1196 Dirks, Benjamin 12
     3) #1231 Sebastian, Matthew 12     4) #1194 Cocozzelli, Pompeo 12
 -- Xavier (NY)  'D'                                        DNF
     1) #1206 Kasprzycki-Rosikon, Frank 2) #1226 Roddy, Brendan 11
     3) #1230 Scalere, Gavin 11         4) #1234 Sugrue, Tim 12

Boys Distance Medley Varsity
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Xavier (NY)  'A'                                   10:21.58   10
     1) #1227 Ryland, Sam 12            2) #1234 Sugrue, Tim 12
     3) #1199 Duncan, Christian 12      4) #1200 Falcon, Jayden 12
  2 Kellenberg Memorial  'A'                           10:22.18    8
     1) #848 Paggi, Zach 11             2) #847 Meenan, Daniel 12
     3) #835 Ajenishe, Amir 12          4) #842 Hopkins, Aidan 10
  3 E.O. Smith  'A'                                    10:47.73    6
     1) #674 Cao, Jason 12              2) #699 Seeley, Derek 12
     3) #689 Mattingly, Max 11          4) #704 White, Gabriel 11
  4 Oakmont Regional  'A'                              11:06.34    4
     1) #1044 Brostrom, Jayden 12       2) #1046 Traylor, Jackson 12
     3) #1043 Belcher, Samuel 12        4) #1045 Parker, Chayse 11
  5 Liverpool  'A'                                     11:29.47    2
     1) #860 Kohanski, Cooper 11        2) #862 Smith, Brayden 12
     3) #858 Arnold, Noah 11            4) #861 Petrella, Brady 10
  6 Woodstock Academy  'A'                             11:51.35    1
     1) #1174 Durand, Jackson 12        2) #1173 Durand, Harrison 12
     3) #1172 Curran, Ronan 11          4) #1176 Hecker, Lucas 10
  7 E.O. Smith  'B'                                    12:14.93
     1) #675 Chi, Joseph 11             2) #686 Langevin, Luke 11
     3) #679 Cormier, Theodore 11       4) #698 Rowley, Finn 10
 -- Colonie Central  'A'                                    DNF
     1) #639 Kohli, Nicholas 12         2) #632 Froehlich, William 11
     3) #641 Lawyer, Hunter 12          4) #1703 Fondacaro, Ben 12
 -- Westhill (NY)  'A'                                      DNF
     1) #1147 Tjaden, Trey 9            2) #1133 Glover, Henry 10
     3) #1128 Cassalia, Jesse 10        4) #1129 Colon, Elijah 10

Boys High Jump Varsity
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  564 Rowe, Ethan        12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    6-06.00   2  10
     5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00 6-02 6-04 6-06 6-08
        P    P    P    P    P    O    O    O  XXX
  2 #  567 Singleton Jr., Je  12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    6-02.00   2   8
     5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00 6-02 6-04
        P    P    P    O    O   XO  XXX
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Presented by Trials of Miles Racing
the TRACK at new balance

Results

....Boys High Jump Varsity
  3 # 1115 Regan, Sawyer      12 Walpole,Walpole, MA    5-10.00   2   5
     5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00
        P    O    O  XXO  XXX
  3 #  742 Duran, Naval       12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,    5-10.00   2   5
     5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00
        P    P    P  XXO  XXX
  5 # 1164 Kneiss, Isaac      12 Winchester,Winchest    5-08.00   1   2
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10
        O    O    O    O  XXX
  6 # 1908 Zou, Jinxi         12 Quabbin Regi,Barre,   J5-08.00   2   1
     5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10
        O   XO    O  XXX
  7 # 1117 Thomas, Benjamin   10 Walpole,Walpole, MA   J5-08.00   1
     5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10
        O    O    O  XXO    O  XXX
  8 # 1781 Young, Donald      12 LaSalle Acad,Provid   J5-08.00   2
     5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10
        P    O   XO  XXX
  8 #  831 Resnick, Chris     12 Hull High Sc,Hull,    J5-08.00   2
     5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10
        O    O   XO  XXX
 10 #  494 Butterfield, Gavi  12 Algonquin Re,Northb   J5-08.00   1
     5-06 5-08 5-10
        O  XXO  XXX
 10 #  495 Charles, Brandon   12 Algonquin Re,Northb   J5-08.00   2
     5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10
        P    P  XXO  XXX
 10 # 1814 Su, Cooper         12 Medford,Medford, MA   J5-08.00   2
     5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10
        P    O  XXO  XXX
 13 #  582 Burke, Kayveon     11 Brockton,Brockton,    J5-08.00   2
     5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10
        O  XXO  XXO  XXX
 13 # 1696 Bucha, Julius      12 Cardinal Spe,Brockt   J5-08.00   2
     5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10
      XXO    O  XXO  XXX
 15 # 1165 Liu, Destin        10 Winchester,Winchest    5-06.00   2
     5-04 5-06 5-08
        P    O  XXX
 16 # 1167 Reno, Justin       12 Winchester,Winchest    5-04.00   1
     5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06
        O    O    O  XXX
 16 # 1224 Rees, Cannon       11 Xavier (NY),New Yor    5-04.00   1
     5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06
        O    O    O  XXX
 18 #  576 Auguste, Kervin    12 Brockton,Brockton,    J5-04.00   1
     5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06
        O    O  XXO  XXX
 18 # 1785 Kokkinias, Panos   12 Lexington,Lexington   J5-04.00   1
     5-02 5-04 5-06
        O  XXO  XXX
 20 # 1834 Charest, Anderson  12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    5-02.00   1
     5-00 5-02 5-04
        O    O  XXX
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Results

....Boys High Jump Varsity
 20 # 1787 Perroud, Nicolas   10 Lexington,Lexington    5-02.00   1
     5-02 5-04
        O  XXX
 22 # 1210 Kisziniewski, Eri  11 Xavier (NY),New Yor   J5-02.00   1
     5-00 5-02 5-04
        O   XO  XXX
 22 # 1644 Dorval, Grant       9 Algonquin Re,Northb   J5-02.00   1
     5-00 5-02 5-04
        O   XO  XXX
 24 # 1841 Eikenberg, Leo     10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI   J5-02.00   1
     5-00 5-02 5-04
       XO   XO  XXX
 25 #  562 Raphael-Adams, Ne  11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie   J5-02.00   1
     5-00 5-02 5-04
        O  XXO  XXX
 25 # 1789 Sankholkar, Yash   10 Lexington,Lexington   J5-02.00   1
     5-02 5-04
      XXO  XXX
 27 #  719 Linehan, Seamus W  11 Fishermen TC,Glouce    5-00.00   1
     5-00 5-02
        O  XXX
 28 # 1830 Aiksnoras, Chase    9 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI   J5-00.00   1
     5-00 5-02
       XO  XXX
 28 # 1792 Webster, William    9 Lexington,Lexington   J5-00.00   1
     5-00 5-02
       XO  XXX
 30 #  727 Quinn, Hunter       8 Fishermen TC,Glouce   J5-00.00   1
     5-00 5-02
      XXO  XXX
 -- #  497 DiVitto, Conor     11 Algonquin Re,Northb         NH   2
     5-04 5-06 5-08
        P    P  XXX
 -- # 1166 Morin, Liam        10 Winchester,Winchest         NH   2
     5-04 5-06
        P  XXX
 -- # 1676 DeLuca, David       9 Blackstone V,Upton,         NH   1
     5-00
      XXX
 -- #  623 Buskey, Ryan       12 Colonie Cent,Albany         NH   2
     5-04
      XPP

Boys Pole Vault Varsity
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  769 Williams, Tyler    12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   14-00.00   10
     12-06 13-00 13-06 14-00 14-06
         O    XO     O    XO   XXX
  2 # 1788 Raney, Aidan       12 Lexington,Lexington   13-00.00    7
     13-00 13-06
         O   XXX
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Results

....Boys Pole Vault Varsity
  2 #  737 Bustamante, Chris  12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   13-00.00    7
     12-06 13-00 13-06
         O     O   XXX
  4 # 1863 Hayward, Ashby     12 Mt. Ararat,Topsham,  J13-00.00    4
     11-06 12-00 12-06 13-00 13-06
         O    XO     O     O   XXX
  5 #  690 Miller, Caden      10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M   12-00.00    2
     10-06 11-00 11-06 12-00 12-06
         O     O     O     O   XXX
  6 #  851 Feliz, Franklin    11 Lawrence,Lawrence,    11-06.00    1
     10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 12-00
         O   XXO     O     O   XXX
  7 # 1143 Rewakowski, Andre  10 Westhill (NY,Syracu   11-00.00
     10-06 11-00 11-06
         O     O   XXX
  8 #  881 St Louis, Carson   12 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly   10-00.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06
       XO  XXO    XO   XXX
  9 #  666 Gilliland, Noah    11 Dracut,Dracut, MA      9-06.00
     8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00
        O    O    O   XXX
  9 #  664 Dolan, Braden      12 Dracut,Dracut, MA      9-06.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00
        O    O   XXX
 11 # 1132 Glover, Charlie    10 Westhill (NY,Syracu   J9-06.00
     8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00
        O   XO   XO   XO   XXX
 12 # 2006 Teal, Collin       12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst   J9-06.00
     8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00
       XO   XO  XXO   XXX
 13 #  665 Fazio, Justin      12 Dracut,Dracut, MA      9-00.00
     8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06
        O   XO    O  XXX
 14 # 1144 Ritz, Leo          10 Westhill (NY,Syracu    8-06.00
     8-00 8-06 9-00
        O    O  XXX
 14 #  663 D'Avolio, Avery    12 Dracut,Dracut, MA      8-06.00
     8-00 8-06 9-00
        O    O  XXX
 16 # 1994 Curran, Tiernan    12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    8-00.00
     8-00 8-06
        O  XXX
 -- # 1995 Denolfo, Keagan    10 Woodstock Ac,Woodst         NH
     8-00
      XXX
 -- # 2009 Welch, Jaxon        9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst         NH
     8-00
      XXX

Boys Long Jump Varsity
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
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Results

....Boys Long Jump Varsity
  1 # 1701 Thomas, Ramar      10 Catholic Mem,West R   22-00.00   4  10
      19-10.50  20-05.50  22-00  19-03  FOUL  PASS
  2 # 1880 McDermott, Trista  12 Nashoba Vall,Westfo   21-10.50   4   8
      21-10.50  20-00.25  21-03.50  20-10  FOUL  FOUL
  3 # 1867 Baumann, Jordan    11 Narragansett,Baldwi   21-03.75   3   6
      20-01.50  19-09  21-03.75  19-08  20-04  20-05
  4 # 1178 McGregor, Abraham  12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst   21-01.00   4   4
      18-09  21-01  20-02.50  17-11  PASS  PASS
  5 # 1700 Semper, Jelani     11 Catholic Mem,West R   20-10.00   4   2
      20-00.75  20-06.75  20-03.50  20-10  19-00  FOUL
  6 # 1791 Tandeih, Simon     12 Lexington,Lexington   20-09.00   4   1
      19-10  FOUL  20-09  20-01  20-09  20-06
  7 # 1698 Booker, Jameson    11 Catholic Mem,West R   20-06.50   4
      19-09  19-09  19-01  20-04.75  20-01.50  20-06.50
  8 #  567 Singleton Jr., Je  12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie   20-03.50   4
      20-03.50  19-08.75  13-02.50  PASS  PASS  PASS
  9 # 1180 Paterson, Thatche  12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst   19-06.50   4
      19-06.50  18-11  19-03.75
 10 # 1640 Arvantely, Eli     10 Algonquin Re,Northb  J19-06.50   1
      19-06.50  15-08.50  15-02.50
 11 #  606 Porter, Jett       12 Brockton,Brockton,    19-05.50   4
      19-02  19-05.50  18-07.25
 12 # 1158 Carswell, Jasper   12 Winchester,Winchest   19-03.25   1
      18-11.25  17-09.50  19-03.25
 13 # 1708 Catrambone, Maxwe  11 Cranston Eas,Cranst   19-03.00   3
      FOUL  19-03  18-04
 14 #  607 Rincher, Devon     12 Brockton,Brockton,    19-01.00   4
      FOUL  18-11  19-01
 15 # 1125 Leandri, Kyle      12 Westbrook,Westbrook   19-00.50   4
      FOUL  18-11  19-00.50
 16 # 1195 Cooper, Joseph     11 Xavier (NY),New Yor   18-08.75   1
      18-08.75  18-04.75  FOUL
 17 #  609 Romulus, Rodson    11 Brockton,Brockton,    18-01.50   2
      16-00  18-01.50  17-08.50
 18 # 1803 Linonis, Spencer   12 Masconomet R,Topsfi   18-00.50   3
      17-07.50  16-10  18-00.50
 19 #  533 Lagonakis, Nondas  12 Bishop Fenwi,Peabod   17-11.50   3
      17-05  17-11.50  17-07
 20 # 1862 Gasper, Logan      12 Mt. Ararat,Topsham,   17-11.00   2
      17-04.25  17-11  16-11
 21 # 1116 Stenstrom, Jake    12 Walpole,Walpole, MA   17-08.00   2
      15-11.50  15-09.50  17-08
 22 #  719 Linehan, Seamus W  11 Fishermen TC,Glouce   17-07.25   3
      17-03.50  17-01.50  17-07.25
 23 # 1780 Terlato, Joseph    11 LaSalle Acad,Provid   17-07.00   2
      17-07  FOUL  16-04
 24 #  621 Barry, Collin      12 Colonie Cent,Albany   17-04.00   2
      16-07.50  17-04  17-00.50
 25 #  762 Sawyer, Jaiden     12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   17-03.50   2
      16-08.50  15-11  17-03.50
 26 # 1760 Ciotti, Nicholas   11 LaSalle Acad,Provid  J17-03.50   2
      17-03.50  16-07  16-06
 27 #  711 Cosentino, Leo     12 Fishermen TC,Glouce   17-03.25   4
      16-10.50  17-00.75  17-03.25
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Results

....Boys Long Jump Varsity
 28 # 1790 Siino, Bennett     10 Lexington,Lexington   17-00.00   2
      FOUL  17-00  FOUL
 29 # 1123 Chiriap, Jeffrey   11 Westbrook,Westbrook   16-11.00   3
      16-06.75  16-09.50  16-11
 30 #  495 Charles, Brandon   12 Algonquin Re,Northb   16-10.00   3
      15-06.50  FOUL  16-10
 31 # 1109 McCarthy, Griffin  12 Walpole,Walpole, MA   16-06.50   2
      16-06.50  14-11.50  FOUL
 32 # 1189 Auguet, Taylor     11 Xavier (NY),New Yor   16-05.75   1
      15-09  FOUL  16-05.75
 33 # 1127 Bruzdzinski, John  12 Westhill (NY,Syracu   16-05.00   2
      15-06  15-00  16-05
 34 #  562 Raphael-Adams, Ne  11 Bloomfield,Bloomfie   16-03.00   2
      FOUL  FOUL  16-03
 35 #  500 Hendricks-Sutton,  12 Algonquin Re,Northb   16-02.50   2
      16-02.50  15-03  FOUL
 36 # 1988 Boscoe, Aidan      11 Wheeler High,North    15-11.50   1
      15-11.50  FOUL  15-07.50
 37 #  795 Perez, Sammy       11 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda   15-09.50   1
      15-02.75  14-07  15-09.50
 38 #  911 DeMayo, Paul       12 Medford,Medford, MA   14-11.50   1
      13-09.50  13-11  14-11.50
 39 # 1914 Roses, Ethan       11 Salem,Salem, MA      J14-11.50   1
      FOUL  13-01  14-11.50
 40 #  662 Sem, Achilles      12 Cranston Eas,Cranst   14-07.00   2
      13-11  14-07  12-10.50
 41 #  501 Hong, Ryan         10 Algonquin Re,Northb   13-07.00   3
      13-07  FOUL  13-02.50
 42 # 1171 Costa, Jonah       11 Woodstock Ac,Woodst   13-05.00   1
      13-04  13-05  FOUL
 43 # 1126 Bragg, Kaden       11 Westhill (NY,Syracu   13-02.00   1
      13-02  FOUL  10-10

Boys Triple Jump Varsity
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  619 Skeete, Amar       11 Catholic Mem,West R   49-02.25   2  10
      48-00.75  46-01  47-01.50  FOUL  47-07  49-02.25
  2 #  770 Zachery, Wyatt     12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   45-09.00   2   8
      45-09  43-10  44-11  39-10  38-02  39-04
  3 #  607 Rincher, Devon     12 Brockton,Brockton,    40-09.00   2   6
      36-09  39-07  40-02.75  40-09  40-06.50  FOUL
  4 # 1180 Paterson, Thatche  12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst   39-10.50   2   4
      38-10.50  39-03.50  39-10.50  38-06  39-07.50  39-06
  5 # 1904 Francis, Sadiki    10 Quabbin Regi,Barre,   39-09.00   2   2
      37-11  39-02  39-09  38-10  38-02  39-04
  6 #  749 Malloy, Ryan       11 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   39-05.50   2   1
      38-08.50  38-10.25  39-02  39-05.50  39-04  FOUL
  7 # 1754 Mousseau, Holden   12 Laconia,Laconia, NH   37-11.00   1
      37-04  37-11  37-00.50  36-01  36-11  36-07
  8 #  637 Hernandez, Jaiden   9 Colonie Cent,Albany   37-10.75   2
      37-02  33-10.25  36-11.50  37-10.75  36-04.50  36-10
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Results

....Boys Triple Jump Varsity
  9 #  711 Cosentino, Leo     12 Fishermen TC,Glouce   36-10.00   1
      34-04  36-10  FOUL
 10 # 1141 McGann, Sean       11 Westhill (NY,Syracu   36-04.00   2
      36-04  FOUL  FOUL
 11 # 1146 Thompson, William  12 Westhill (NY,Syracu   36-01.25   1
      35-01  36-01.25  35-04
 12 # 1133 Glover, Henry      10 Westhill (NY,Syracu   36-00.50   1
      36-00.50  35-00  34-11.50
 13 #  726 Pate, Gabriel      12 Fishermen TC,Glouce   35-09.00   1
      33-09.50  35-09  35-01.50
 14 #  709 Burchard, Beckett  12 Fishermen TC,Glouce   35-06.50   1
      35-06.50  35-05.50  35-00.50
 15 # 1706 Sanders, Zavion    10 Colonie Cent,Albany   34-06.00   1
      33-09.50  34-06  FOUL
 16 # 1139 Marceau, Adrien    10 Westhill (NY,Syracu   34-05.50   1
      34-00  34-05.50  34-02
 17 # 1988 Boscoe, Aidan      11 Wheeler High,North    32-07.50   1
      FOUL  32-07.50  32-04
 18 #  795 Perez, Sammy       11 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda   32-02.00   1
      31-04  32-02  30-07.50

Boys Shot Put Varsity
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  792 Levine, Ari        12 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda   59-06.50   4  10
      59-06.50  56-09.25  59-00.50  57-03.50  58-09.50  FOUL
  2 #  654 Watson, Vernon     12 Colonie Cent,Albany   53-01.75   4   8
      50-10.25  53-01.75  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  3 #  864 Cann, Tyler        12 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly   51-11.50   4   6
      47-03.25  50-02.50  51-11.50  47-00.25  42-09  45-07
  4 #  549 Gray, Mason        12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie   49-08.25   4   4
      41-07.25  49-08.25  48-06.50  48-02  44-09.75  FOUL
  5 # 1102 Demelo, Nicolas    12 Walpole,Walpole, MA   45-01.00   4   2
      45-01  42-03  44-06.50  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  6 #  507 Norman, Victor     11 Algonquin Re,Northb   43-08.75   3   1
      43-04.25  39-11.25  41-04.25  41-07.50  40-04.75  43-08.75
  7 # 1204 Jeudy, Gianny      12 Xavier (NY),New Yor   43-07.25   4
      41-07  43-05.75  43-07.25  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  8 # 1740 Bettouche, Zach    12 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda   43-05.00   4
      43-00  43-05  FOUL
  9 #  745 Granger, Gavin     12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   43-03.50   4
      42-04.50  FOUL  43-03.50  42-04.75  FOUL  41-02.50
 10 #  670 Romano, Cole       12 Dracut,Dracut, MA     43-01.50   4
      38-03  43-01.50  FOUL
 11 # 1177 Manning, Eli       12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst   43-00.50   4
      FOUL  FOUL  43-00.50
 12 #  577 Baessa, Maica      12 Brockton,Brockton,    42-03.75   4
      41-00  42-03.75  38-10
 13 #  669 Radzvin, Aidan     12 Dracut,Dracut, MA     42-03.50   4
      FOUL  42-03.50  40-10
 14 #  489 Muniz, Thomas      11 Abington,Abington,    42-01.00   4
      40-09  41-07.25  42-01
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Results

....Boys Shot Put Varsity
 15 # 1902 Davin, Trace       12 Quabbin Regi,Barre,   41-03.25   3
      35-11.50  41-03.25  39-06.75
 16 #  765 Silkowski, Charle  11 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   39-01.00   3
      36-08.75  33-05.50  39-01
 17 #  542 Clarke, Chance     12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie   38-01.50   3
      38-00.50  38-01.50  FOUL
 18 # 1103 Grant, Drake       12 Walpole,Walpole, MA   38-00.00   3
      FOUL  38-00  36-04.25
 19 #  743 Fradera Jr, Brian  12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   37-10.50   3
      FOUL  FOUL  37-10.50
 20 #  594 Jean Philippe, Na  12 Brockton,Brockton,    37-04.25   3
      31-09.75  34-10.50  37-04.25
 21 # 1185 Sumner, David      12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst   36-11.25   3
      FOUL  36-11.25  FOUL
 22 #  776 Acosta, Esmanny    11 Greater Lawr,Andove   36-10.25   3
      FOUL  36-10.25  FOUL
 23 #  603 Pina, Austin       11 Brockton,Brockton,    36-07.50   3
      36-01.75  36-07.50  FOUL
 24 #  667 McDonald, Ryan     12 Dracut,Dracut, MA     36-04.75   3
      FOUL  34-09.50  36-04.75
 25 # 1854 Smith, Quentin     12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI   35-11.25   3
      34-04.25  35-11.25  34-09.50
 26 #  875 Meisner, Rowen     12 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly   35-03.00   3
      34-00  35-03  33-02.50
 27 # 1860 Bluck, Kyle        11 Mt. Ararat,Topsham,   35-02.00   3
      34-08.50  33-10.50  35-02
 28 #  610 Smith, Samuel      11 Brockton,Brockton,    35-01.00   2
      31-11.75  35-01  31-08
 29 # 1653 Snipes, Darren     11 Algonquin Re,Northb   34-09.00   1
      34-09  34-05.25  32-08
 30 #  947 Stephens, Kade     11 Monomoy Regi,Harwic   34-02.25   2
      30-05  31-04.75  34-02.25
 31 # 1025 Fichtl, Ty         11 North Shore,Glen He   32-07.75   2
      32-01.50  32-07.75  31-09
 32 # 1032 Macrigiane, Stama  11 North Shore,Glen He   32-07.00   2
      29-01  32-07  32-06.75
 33 #  491 Sutton, David      12 Abington,Abington,    32-04.00   2
      32-01.25  32-04  31-02
 34 #  805 Cury, Guilherme    12 Hudson,Hudson, MA     32-02.25   2
      25-11.75  32-02.25  31-06.50
 35 # 1842 Hancock, Wyatt     10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI   32-01.25   2
      32-01.25  31-10.25  31-03.75
 36 # 1878 Rene, Brandon      12 Narragansett,Baldwi   32-01.00   2
      31-09.25  32-01  28-11.75
 37 # 1182 Rhault, Drew       11 Woodstock Ac,Woodst  J32-01.00   2
      32-01  FOUL  30-08.25
 38 # 1963 Crognalo-Torrez,   11 Walpole,Walpole, MA   31-08.25   2
      31-08.25  29-01.50  31-07.50
 39 # 1879 Simpson, Jack      12 Narragansett,Baldwi   30-10.50   1
      30-10  30-10.50  27-09
 40 # 1989 Seuferling, Brady  11 Wheeler High,North    30-08.25   2
      30-08.25  29-11  28-10
 41 # 1997 Ellenberg, Max     12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst   30-08.00   2
      30-08  30-03.50  FOUL
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The Nor'Easter at the TRACK - 1/10/2026 to 1/11/2026

Presented by Trials of Miles Racing
the TRACK at new balance

Results

....Boys Shot Put Varsity
 42 # 1849 Machado, Lucas     10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI   30-07.75   2
      30-05.25  30-07.75  FOUL
 43 #  695 Petersen, Nico     11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M   29-07.25   1
      28-01.50  29-07.25  28-04.25
 44 #  865 Carpentino, Aidan  11 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly   29-06.25   2
      29-05.50  29-04.50  29-06.25
 45 #  717 Hamm, Jakob        11 Fishermen TC,Glouce   28-05.00   1
      28-05  27-00  26-07
 46 # 1681 Leboeuf, Konnor    12 Blackstone V,Upton,   28-02.00   1
      28-02  26-04  23-10.50
 47 # 1236 Wilson, Jude       11 Xavier (NY),New Yor   27-08.25   1
      27-08.25  25-03  25-11.75
 48 # 1024 Fichtl, Cade        9 North Shore,Glen He   27-07.25   1
      27-07.25  FOUL  FOUL
 49 #  722 Mello, Samuel      12 Fishermen TC,Glouce   25-05.50   1
      23-07  25-05.50  25-02
 50 # 1970 Hockman, Anthony   11 Walpole,Walpole, MA   24-05.50   1
      FOUL  24-05.50  24-03
 51 # 1743 Terenzi, Samuel    11 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda   21-08.00   1
      20-04.25  21-08  21-08
 52 #  688 March, Ryan        11 E.O. Smith,Storrs M   20-10.00   1
      FOUL  20-10  20-07.50
 -- # 1796 Scott, Julius      10 Malden,Malden, MA         FOUL   3
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Boys Weight Throw Varsity
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  549 Gray, Mason        12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie   67-00.75   2  10
      64-03  64-03.75  67-00.75  66-01  65-00.75  67-00.75
  2 #  655 Cleverly, Mark     11 Cov,Coventry, RI      62-06.00   2   8
      58-02.50  50-08  62-06  61-10  62-01  FOUL
  3 #  654 Watson, Vernon     12 Colonie Cent,Albany   61-04.50   2   6
      49-07.25  56-04.25  FOUL  57-06.25  FOUL  61-04.50
  4 #  657 Pan, Yao           11 Cov,Coventry, RI      59-09.50   2   4
      53-04  54-05.75  56-04.50  FOUL  59-09.50  58-06
  5 # 1917 Kalwat, Jason      11 Southington,Southin   58-00.50   2   2
      51-04.75  52-02.25  55-06.50  57-11  58-00.50  54-08.75
  6 #  792 Levine, Ari        12 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda   57-00.50   2   1
      50-08  55-01.75  51-10.25  52-09.75  FOUL  57-00.50
  7 # 1997 Ellenberg, Max     12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst   50-04.50   2
      48-02.50  50-04.50  47-01  47-00.50  FOUL  47-02.25
  8 # 1204 Jeudy, Gianny      12 Xavier (NY),New Yor   50-00.75   2
      FOUL  FOUL  50-00.75  FOUL  FOUL  47-10.25
  9 #  743 Fradera Jr, Brian  12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   47-04.50   2
      47-04.50  FOUL  44-03.75
 10 #  765 Silkowski, Charle  11 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   45-00.50   2
      45-00.50  FOUL  42-07
 11 #  620 Acosta, Armani      9 Colonie Cent,Albany   44-10.75   2
      FOUL  44-10.75  FOUL
 12 #  745 Granger, Gavin     12 Fordham Prep,Bronx,   41-04.25   1
      31-06.25  39-11.75  41-04.25
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Presented by Trials of Miles Racing
the TRACK at new balance

Results

....Boys Weight Throw Varsity
 13 #  667 McDonald, Ryan     12 Dracut,Dracut, MA     41-04.00   1
      41-02  41-04  40-10.75
 14 # 1183 Sanborn, Eean       9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst   40-04.75   2
      40-04.75  FOUL  39-06.75
 15 #  656 Moore, Logan       11 Cov,Coventry, RI      39-11.75   2
      37-09.25  39-11.75  FOUL
 16 # 1854 Smith, Quentin     12 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI   39-09.25   1
      FOUL  39-09.25  FOUL
 17 #  542 Clarke, Chance     12 Bloomfield,Bloomfie   39-04.75   2
      FOUL  39-04.75  FOUL
 18 #  670 Romano, Cole       12 Dracut,Dracut, MA     39-00.25   1
      34-02.50  35-01.50  39-00.25
 19 # 2003 Menor, Cayden      12 Woodstock Ac,Woodst   38-04.25   2
      38-04.25  38-01.25  37-11.50
 20 # 1796 Scott, Julius      10 Malden,Malden, MA     35-05.75   1
      FOUL  35-05.75  35-04.25
 21 #  489 Muniz, Thomas      11 Abington,Abington,    34-00.75   1
      FOUL  26-02.50  34-00.75
 22 # 1842 Hancock, Wyatt     10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI   31-11.25   1
      27-06  31-11.25  31-09.25
 23 #  717 Hamm, Jakob        11 Fishermen TC,Glouce   27-00.00   1
      26-01  26-00.25  27-00
 24 # 1236 Wilson, Jude       11 Xavier (NY),New Yor   25-09.75   1
      22-08.25  FOUL  25-09.75
 25 #  706 Ayer, Bodhi         9 Fishermen TC,Glouce   25-07.75   1
      24-10.75  23-00.25  25-07.75
 26 #  947 Stephens, Kade     11 Monomoy Regi,Harwic   24-08.50   1
      24-08.50  FOUL  24-00.75
 27 # 1849 Machado, Lucas     10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI   24-05.25   1
      FOUL  22-11.50  24-05.25
 28 #  491 Sutton, David      12 Abington,Abington,    22-07.50   1
      FOUL  20-06.75  22-07.50
 29 #  730 Silva, Ethan       10 Fishermen TC,Glouce   16-11.25   1
      15-07  16-11.25  15-07.75
 -- #  669 Radzvin, Aidan     12 Dracut,Dracut, MA         FOUL   2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Boys 55 M Dash Sophomore
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 # 1028 Iannelli, Neo      10 North Shore,Glen He       6.93q  1
  2 #  605 Pittman, Rapheal   10 Brockton,Brockton,        6.95q  3
  3 # 1697 Walkes, Daniel     10 Cardinal Spe,Brockt       6.96q  6
  4 #  559 Matthews, Triston  10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       6.97q  1
  5 #  592 Hill, Cairo        10 Brockton,Brockton,        6.98q  5
  6 # 1140 Martin, Scott      10 Westhill (NY,Syracu       7.01q  7 7.007
  6 #  598 Monteiro, Quinten  10 Brockton,Brockton,        7.01q  4 7.007
  8 #  720 Mannone, Vincent   10 Fishermen TC,Glouce       7.03q  2
  9 # 1027 Hsi, Jonathan      10 North Shore,Glen He       7.06   3
 10 #  548 Grace, Naihyr      10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       7.10   7 7.095
 11 # 1008 Galullo, Philip (  10 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,       7.10   1 7.096
 12 # 1761 Costa, Jonny       10 LaSalle Acad,Provid       7.14   1 7.136
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Results

....Boys 55 M Dash Sophomore
 13 #  601 Passias, Fotios    10 Brockton,Brockton,        7.14   4 7.138
 14 # 1757 Ashe, Casey        10 LaSalle Acad,Provid       7.16   7 7.153
 15 # 1166 Morin, Liam        10 Winchester,Winchest       7.16   3 7.155
 16 #  927 Conlon, Jakob      10 Monomoy Regi,Harwic       7.17   2
 17 # 1961 Cameron, Robert    10 Walpole,Walpole, MA       7.19   6 7.183
 18 # 1825 James, Liam        10 Monomoy Regi,Harwic       7.19   5 7.185
 19 # 1962 Carpenter, Dillon  10 Walpole,Walpole, MA       7.22   3
 20 # 1157 Albers, Faraz      10 Winchester,Winchest       7.25   5
 21 #  799 Avelar, Joao       10 Hudson,Hudson, MA         7.31   2 7.301
 22 #  614 Wright III, Paul   10 Brockton,Brockton,        7.31   6 7.302
 23 #  825 Hughes, Patrick    10 Hull High Sc,Hull,        7.36   7
 24 #  693 Nguyen, Benjamin   10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M       7.38   4
 25 #  680 Ferruci, Zacharia  10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M       7.41   4
 26 #  800 Bamaca, Julio      10 Hudson,Hudson, MA         7.48   2
 27 # 1153 Kim, Cody          10 Wheeler High,North        7.49   1
 28 # 1974 Mebatsion, Nathan  10 Walpole,Walpole, MA       7.60   1
 29 # 1869 Dolan, Andrew      10 Narragansett,Baldwi       7.67   5 7.663
 30 # 1809 Ojugbana, Daniel   10 Match,Brighton, MA        7.67   3 7.670
 31 #  544 Eaddy, Xavier      10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       7.69   7 7.688
 32 # 1711 Manuel Rodriguez,  10 Cranston Eas,Cranst       7.69   3 7.690
 33 #  694 Perez, Giovanni    10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M       7.71   7
 34 # 1977 Parlon, Charles    10 Walpole,Walpole, MA       7.80   5
 35 #  872 Mbele, Menzi       10 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly       8.01   1 8.007
 36 # 1029 Kapoor, Brij       10 North Shore,Glen He       8.01   7 8.008
 37 #  723 Miranda, Gabe      10 Fishermen TC,Glouce       8.19   5
 38 #  681 Forrest, Jeffrey   10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M       8.31   6
 39 # 1706 Sanders, Zavion    10 Colonie Cent,Albany       8.36   3
 40 # 1049 Figueroa, Derek    10 Pioneer Char,Everet       8.43   2
 41 #  730 Silva, Ethan       10 Fishermen TC,Glouce       8.86   6
 42 # 1686 Ramos, Daniel      10 Blackstone V,Upton,       8.97   6
 -- #  488 Grafton, Brody     10 Abington,Abington,          FS   4
 -- # 1850 Mark, Rowen        10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI         FS   4

Boys 55 M Dash Sophomore
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Finals
  1 #  592 Hill, Cairo        10 Brockton,Brockton,        6.80
  2 #  559 Matthews, Triston  10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       6.86
  3 # 1697 Walkes, Daniel     10 Cardinal Spe,Brockt       6.91  6.905
  4 #  598 Monteiro, Quinten  10 Brockton,Brockton,        6.91  6.909
  5 #  720 Mannone, Vincent   10 Fishermen TC,Glouce       6.95
  6 # 1028 Iannelli, Neo      10 North Shore,Glen He       6.96
  7 # 1140 Martin, Scott      10 Westhill (NY,Syracu       6.97
  8 #  605 Pittman, Rapheal   10 Brockton,Brockton,        7.11

Boys 300 M Dash Sophomore
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1117 Thomas, Benjamin   10 Walpole,Walpole, MA      36.72   9
  2 # 1770 Laforest, Brad     10 LaSalle Acad,Provid      37.02   9
  3 #  598 Monteiro, Quinten  10 Brockton,Brockton,       37.23   9
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....Boys 300 M Dash Sophomore
  4 #  555 Jimenez-Torres, E  10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      37.35   9
  5 # 1757 Ashe, Casey        10 LaSalle Acad,Provid      37.43   8
  6 #  630 Francis, Janiel    10 Colonie Cent,Albany      37.65   8
  7 #  720 Mannone, Vincent   10 Fishermen TC,Glouce      37.83   8
  8 #  642 McCoy, Ellington   10 Colonie Cent,Albany      37.88   7
  9 #  592 Hill, Cairo        10 Brockton,Brockton,       37.92   8
 10 #  536 Anderson, Savion   10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      38.15   7
 11 #  839 Estrella, Leif     10 Kellenberg M,Uniond      38.28   6
 12 # 1775 Santagata, Nico    10 LaSalle Acad,Provid      38.71   9
 13 # 1143 Rewakowski, Andre  10 Westhill (NY,Syracu      38.92   6
 14 #  927 Conlon, Jakob      10 Monomoy Regi,Harwic      39.06   7
 15 # 1761 Costa, Jonny       10 LaSalle Acad,Provid      39.16   6
 16 #  840 Fanfan, Justin     10 Kellenberg M,Uniond      39.20   6
 17 #  601 Passias, Fotios    10 Brockton,Brockton,       39.44   7
 18 #  548 Grace, Naihyr      10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      39.52   1
 19 #  559 Matthews, Triston  10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      39.85   6
 20 #  836 Dalton, Evan       10 Kellenberg M,Uniond      39.89   5
 21 # 1962 Carpenter, Dillon  10 Walpole,Walpole, MA      39.94   5
 22 #  949 Willis, John       10 Monomoy Regi,Harwic      40.40   5
 23 # 1181 Pierce, Oliver     10 Woodstock Ac,Woodst      40.98   5
 24 # 1884 Hustek, Owen       10 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,      41.09   4
 25 #  614 Wright III, Paul   10 Brockton,Brockton,       41.50   5
 26 # 1144 Ritz, Leo          10 Westhill (NY,Syracu      41.51   4
 27 #  658 Brennick, Nathani  10 Cranston Eas,Cranst      41.54   1
 28 #  887 Mondarte, Raf      10 Marianapolis,Thomps      42.16   5
 29 # 1850 Mark, Rowen        10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI      42.18   4
 30 #  946 Snell, Colton      10 Monomoy Regi,Harwic      42.27   4
 31 #  671 Alfaro, Santiago   10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M      42.40   3
 32 #  544 Eaddy, Xavier      10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      42.51   4
 33 # 1051 Taylor, Finn       10 Pioneer Char,Everet      43.74   2
 34 #  872 Mbele, Menzi       10 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly      43.83   3
 35 #  566 Simpson, Savion    10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      44.34   1
 36 # 1869 Dolan, Andrew      10 Narragansett,Baldwi      44.43   1
 37 # 1841 Eikenberg, Leo     10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI      44.75   3
 38 #  682 Goodyear, Harry    10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M      45.04   3
 39 # 1810 Redden, Dashawn    10 Match,Brighton, MA       45.45   3
 40 # 1689 Ward, Eamonn       10 Blackstone V,Upton,      45.84   2
 41 # 1852 Scarborough, Dyla  10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI      47.09   2
 42 #  565 Ruiz, Gabriel      10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie      48.44   2
 43 # 1835 Chin, Gavin        10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI      52.86   2

Boys 600 M Run Sophomore
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  547 Gamble, Eric       10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:29.44   2
  2 # 1874 Lorion, Judah      10 Narragansett,Baldwi    1:31.32   2
  3 #  555 Jimenez-Torres, E  10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:32.25   2
  4 # 1804 Sandler, Lincoln   10 Masconomet R,Topsfi    1:35.22   2
  5 # 1181 Pierce, Oliver     10 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    1:35.46   2
  6 #  782 Young, Matthias    10 Greater Lawr,Andove    1:37.13   2
  7 # 1142 Platt, Hayden      10 Westhill (NY,Syracu    1:37.27   2
  8 #  493 Bezzant, Clark     10 Algonquin Re,Northb    1:38.02   2
  9 #  538 Braswell, Kaivon   10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:38.22   1
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....Boys 600 M Run Sophomore
 10 #  928 Craig, Jackson     10 Monomoy Regi,Harwic    1:38.33   2
 11 #  503 Kardos, John       10 Algonquin Re,Northb    1:39.96   2
 12 #  536 Anderson, Savion   10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:40.35   2
 13 # 1139 Marceau, Adrien    10 Westhill (NY,Syracu    1:46.11   1
 14 #  886 Healey, Colin      10 Marianapolis,Thomps    1:46.51   1
 15 # 1844 Kitchen, Mitchell  10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    1:47.77   1
 16 #  672 Atlixqueno, Gabri  10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    1:48.11   1
 17 #  566 Simpson, Savion    10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:50.37   1
 18 # 1883 Holtman, Tyler     10 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,    1:50.69   1
 19 # 1843 James, Nathan      10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    1:59.64   1
 20 #  565 Ruiz, Gabriel      10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    2:08.53   1

Boys 1000 M Run Sophomore
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  547 Gamble, Eric       10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    2:48.31   2
  2 #  493 Bezzant, Clark     10 Algonquin Re,Northb    2:52.42   2
  3 #  698 Rowley, Finn       10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    2:57.42   2
  4 # 1142 Platt, Hayden      10 Westhill (NY,Syracu    2:58.70   2
  5 # 1824 Maclean, Chase     10 Monadnock Re,Swanze    3:01.69   2
  6 # 1129 Colon, Elijah      10 Westhill (NY,Syracu    3:01.73   2
  7 # 1139 Marceau, Adrien    10 Westhill (NY,Syracu    3:08.08   1
  8 # 1707 Yadav, Yubraj      10 Colonie Cent,Albany    3:08.34   1
  9 #  813 Hannan, Charlie    10 Hudson,Hudson, MA      3:08.37   2
 10 # 1982 Triessl, Camden    10 Walpole,Walpole, MA    3:11.19   1
 11 #  538 Braswell, Kaivon   10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    3:11.86   1
 12 # 1135 Gridley, Dylan     10 Westhill (NY,Syracu    3:17.71   2
 13 #  672 Atlixqueno, Gabri  10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    3:30.87   1
 14 # 1843 James, Nathan      10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    3:42.18   1
 15 # 1741 Droeske, Brady     10 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda    3:44.18   1
 16 # 1033 Maxwell, Justin    10 North Shore,Glen He    4:04.47   1

Boys 1 Mile Run Sophomore
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1176 Hecker, Lucas      10 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    4:46.73   2
  2 #  647 Milo, Daniel       10 Colonie Cent,Albany    4:59.59   2
  3 #  797 Stone, Matt        10 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda    5:03.54   2
  4 #  618 White, Jake        10 Cardinal Spe,Brockt    5:04.69   2
  5 #  794 Murphy, Jack       10 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda    5:06.94   2
  6 # 1873 Lewis, Adonijah    10 Narragansett,Baldwi    5:08.64   2
  7 # 1705 Robinson, Tyler    10 Colonie Cent,Albany    5:10.40   2
  8 # 1128 Cassalia, Jesse    10 Westhill (NY,Syracu    5:11.23   2
  9 # 2010 Wilding, Eric         LaSalle Academy        5:11.42   2
 10 #  889 O'Brien, Collin    10 Marianapolis,Thomps    5:11.45   2
 11 #  838 Diegnan, Alexande  10 Kellenberg M,Uniond    5:12.19   2
 12 #  702 Uriano, Jackson    10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    5:18.79   1
 13 # 1985 Horowitz, Jayden   10 West Warwick,West W    5:19.22   1
 14 # 1848 Lopes, Jacob       10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    5:20.39   2
 15 #  886 Healey, Colin      10 Marianapolis,Thomps    5:21.30   2
 16 # 1040 Schoudel, Daniel   10 North Shore,Glen He    5:25.53   2
 17 #  532 Kay, Chris         10 Bishop Fenwi,Peabod    5:26.22   1
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....Boys 1 Mile Run Sophomore
 18 #  579 Beck, Dasani       10 Brockton,Brockton,     5:27.49   1
 19 # 1777 Skelly, Gavin      10 LaSalle Acad,Provid    5:28.28   1
 20 # 1039 Ricci, John        10 North Shore,Glen He    5:29.57   2
 21 # 1840 Deal, Alexander    10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    5:31.15   1
 22 # 1051 Taylor, Finn       10 Pioneer Char,Everet    5:31.32   1
 23 # 1838 Cobb, Adam         10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    5:35.31   1
 24 # 1827 Strzepek, Nolan    10 Monomoy Regi,Harwic    5:36.31   1
 25 #  933 Grodzicki, Tanner  10 Monomoy Regi,Harwic    5:37.56   1
 26 # 1995 Denolfo, Keagan    10 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    5:42.85   1
 27 # 1883 Holtman, Tyler     10 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,    5:43.27   1
 28 # 1643 Deng, Leonardo     10 Algonquin Re,Northb    5:59.55   1
 29 # 1831 Almeida, Owen      10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    6:13.83   1
 30 #  681 Forrest, Jeffrey   10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M    6:56.58   1

Boys 55 M Dash Freshman
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #  537 Braithwaite, Dari   9 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       7.02q  3
  2 #  586 Delmy, Chris        9 Brockton,Brockton,        7.05q  4
  3 #  591 Guervil, Josh       9 Brockton,Brockton,        7.25q  4
  4 #  628 Durenay, Jayden     8 Colonie Cent,Albany       7.28q  2
  5 # 1012 Lipinski, Matthew   9 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,       7.33q  3
  6 #  599 Moody, Cameron      9 Brockton,Brockton,        7.35q  2
  7 # 1134 Green, Dylan        9 Westhill (NY,Syracu       7.38q  3
  8 # 1026 Horstmann, Nate     9 North Shore,Glen He       7.42q  1
  9 #  650 Reid, Ryan          8 Colonie Cent,Albany       7.50   4
 10 # 1846 LaScola, Ethan      9 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI       7.69   1
 11 # 2001 Jacobucci, Dane     9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst       7.86   2
 12 # 1685 Oliveira, Pedro     9 Blackstone V,Upton,       7.90   1 7.892
 13 #  874 McKenna, Harland    9 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly       7.90   2 7.900
 14 # 1981 Tolman, Colin       9 Walpole,Walpole, MA       7.94   4
 15 # 1037 Pappas, Dean        9 North Shore,Glen He       7.95   3
 16 #  622 Bell, Jayden        9 Colonie Cent,Albany       7.96   2
 17 # 1968 Harrington, Drew    9 Walpole,Walpole, MA       8.24   2
 18 # 1993 Chisholm, Jackson   9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst       8.27   1
 19 # 1018 Arboleda, Luke      9 North Shore,Glen He       8.39   2
 20 # 1021 Blum, Logan         9 North Shore,Glen He       8.41   1
 21 #  678 Cormier, Charlie    9 E.O. Smith,Storrs M       8.57   3
 22 #  791 Hansen, Jacob       8 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda       8.67   1
 23 # 1719 Barton, Ben         9 E.O. Smith,Storrs M       8.93   4
 24 # 2008 Tyler, Tristan      9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst       8.96   3
 25       Martin, Evan         9 Mt Hope                   9.05   3
 26 # 2000 Huling, Orion       9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst       9.59   4
 27 # 1042 Wolner, Manny       9 North Shore,Glen He       9.76   3

Boys 55 M Dash Freshman
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Finals
  1 #  537 Braithwaite, Dari   9 Bloomfield,Bloomfie       6.83
  2 #  586 Delmy, Chris        9 Brockton,Brockton,        6.94
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....Boys 55 M Dash Freshman
  3 #  591 Guervil, Josh       9 Brockton,Brockton,        7.21
  4 #  599 Moody, Cameron      9 Brockton,Brockton,        7.22
  5 # 1134 Green, Dylan        9 Westhill (NY,Syracu       7.34
  6 # 1026 Horstmann, Nate     9 North Shore,Glen He       7.37
  7 #  628 Durenay, Jayden     8 Colonie Cent,Albany       7.40

Boys 300 M Dash Freshman
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  640 Kornegay, Denim     9 Colonie Cent,Albany      36.86   6
  2 #  581 Brown Edge, Arten   9 Brockton,Brockton,       40.27   6
  3 # 1999 Hewson, Liam        9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst      40.44   4
  4 # 1859 Williford, Kai      9 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI      41.14   4
  5 #  599 Moody, Cameron      9 Brockton,Brockton,       41.20   5
  6 #  591 Guervil, Josh       9 Brockton,Brockton,       41.21   6
  7 #  812 Grabovac, Nikola    9 Hudson,Hudson, MA        41.38   6
  8 # 1823 Logan, Brayden      9 Monadnock Re,Swanze      41.51   5
  9 # 1130 Donegan, Daniel     9 Westhill (NY,Syracu      41.85   4
 10 #  631 Friebel, Dylan      8 Colonie Cent,Albany      42.39   2
 11 #  608 Roche, Marcus       9 Brockton,Brockton,       42.55   5
 12 #  590 Green, Nathen       9 Brockton,Brockton,       42.71   4
 13 # 1131 Flegel, Jackson     9 Westhill (NY,Syracu      42.75   5
 14 #  809 Durkin, Kenneth     9 Hudson,Hudson, MA        42.81   5
 15 #  950 Woodland, Levi      9 Monomoy Regi,Harwic      42.98   3
 16 #  651 Sanon-Wilson, Don   9 Colonie Cent,Albany      43.19   2
 17 # 1846 LaScola, Ethan      9 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI      43.54   4
 18 # 1677 Dennis, Logan       9 Blackstone V,Upton,      44.71   2
 19 #  622 Bell, Jayden        9 Colonie Cent,Albany      44.77   3
 20 #  823 Donnelly, Rory      9 Hull High Sc,Hull,       45.40   2
 21 #  870 Karpinski, Griffi   9 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly      45.42   2
 22 #  938 Malloy, Connor      9 Monomoy Regi,Harwic      45.55   3
 23 #  644 McLean, Kyxaire     8 Colonie Cent,Albany      46.39   3
 24 # 1993 Chisholm, Jackson   9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst      49.34   2
 25 # 2001 Jacobucci, Dane     9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst      52.49   1
 26 # 2008 Tyler, Tristan      9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst      56.41   1
 27 # 1719 Barton, Ben         9 E.O. Smith,Storrs M      57.11   1

Boys 600 M Run Freshman
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  587 Elan, Ricardo       9 Brockton,Brockton,     1:29.84   2
  2 #  581 Brown Edge, Arten   9 Brockton,Brockton,     1:30.08   2
  3 # 1830 Aiksnoras, Chase    9 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    1:36.35   2
  4 #  811 Grabovac, Colin     9 Hudson,Hudson, MA      1:36.84   2
  5 # 1999 Hewson, Liam        9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    1:37.32   2
  6 #  732 Smith, Brendan      9 Fishermen TC,Glouce    1:38.00   2
  7 # 1149 Zuckerman, Alexan   9 Westhill (NY,Syracu    1:41.23   1
  8 #  498 Green, Jackson      9 Algonquin Re,Northb    1:42.82   2
  9 #  930 Ford, Jack          9 Monomoy Regi,Harwic    1:42.96   1
 10 #  545 Ettienne Modeste,   9 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    1:50.99   1
 11 # 1746 Chaves, Dylan       8 Hudson,Hudson, MA      2:10.89   1
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Boys 1000 M Run Freshman
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 #  779 Kabuye, Josiah      9 Greater Lawr,Andove    2:56.72
  2 #  588 Fontes Andrade, A   9 Brockton,Brockton,     3:01.90
  3 # 1136 Gridley, Luke       8 Westhill (NY,Syracu    3:07.94
  4 # 1967 Hamilton, Ethan     9 Walpole,Walpole, MA    3:08.84
  5 #  817 Millette, Connor    8 Hudson,Hudson, MA      3:10.72
  6 # 1821 Jones, Trevor       9 Monadnock Re,Swanze    3:11.70
  7 # 1837 Cirillo, Dylan      9 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI    3:13.51
  8 # 1748 Patel, Shiv         9 Hudson,Hudson, MA      3:18.24
  9 # 2009 Welch, Jaxon        9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    3:25.51
 10 #  545 Ettienne Modeste,   9 Bloomfield,Bloomfie    3:25.52
 11 # 1022 Dressler, Henry     9 North Shore,Glen He    3:28.20
 12 # 2004 Mydlarz, Connor     9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    3:34.75
 13 # 1023 Endress, Jack       9 North Shore,Glen He    3:38.57
 14 # 1184 Schaeffer, Max      9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    3:39.65

Boys 1 Mile Run Freshman
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1779 Taylor, Cameron     9 LaSalle Acad,Provid    4:56.62   2
  2 # 1762 Donovan, Jimmy      9 LaSalle Acad,Provid    4:59.19   2
  3 #  625 Clancy, Callen      9 Colonie Cent,Albany    5:00.35   2
  4 #  816 Mello, Harrison     9 Hudson,Hudson, MA      5:00.44   2
  5 #  721 Marshall, Lemi      9 Fishermen TC,Glouce    5:02.17   2
  6 # 1147 Tjaden, Trey        9 Westhill (NY,Syracu    5:02.34   2
  7 # 1776 Simha, Sidharth     9 LaSalle Acad,Provid    5:03.91   2
  8 #  779 Kabuye, Josiah      9 Greater Lawr,Andove    5:04.85   2
  9 #  653 Varin, Benjamin     9 Colonie Cent,Albany    5:07.27   2
 10 # 1774 Pintarich, Gavin    9 LaSalle Acad,Provid    5:07.49   2
 11 #  869 Haslam, Cole        9 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly    5:15.31   1
 12 # 1870 Johnson, Connor     9 Narragansett,Baldwi    5:18.71   1
 13 #  940 Meyer, Kaleb        9 Monomoy Regi,Harwic    5:19.19   1
 14 # 1739 Arthur, Cedric      9 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda    5:21.58   1
 15 # 1019 Atlas, Sebastian    9 North Shore,Glen He    5:24.25   1
 16 #  866 Coppola, Miles      9 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly    5:27.70   1
 17 #  868 Graybill, Cayden    9 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly    5:44.45   1
 18 #  941 Michniewicz, Jona   8 Monomoy Regi,Harwic    5:52.09   1
 19 #  832 Resnick, Logan      8 Hull High Sc,Hull,     5:58.97   1
 20 # 1868 Boumil, Jacob       8 Narragansett,Baldwi    6:04.54   1
 21 #  929 Eiseman, Wesley     8 Monomoy Regi,Harwic    6:08.93   1
 22 #  931 Fougere, John       9 Monomoy Regi,Harwic    6:11.83   1
 23 # 1184 Schaeffer, Max      9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst    6:12.32   1
 24 # 1877 Pietre Leblanc, N   9 Narragansett,Baldwi    6:13.00   1

Boys 4x200 M Relay Frosh/Soph
===================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Brockton  'A'                                       1:36.07   2
     1) #592 Hill, Cairo 10             2) #598 Monteiro, Quinten 10
     3) #614 Wright III, Paul 10        4) #605 Pittman, Rapheal 10
  2 Colonie Central  'A'                                1:36.14   2
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....Boys 4x200 M Relay Frosh/Soph
     1) #642 McCoy, Ellington 10        2) #630 Francis, Janiel 10
     3) #649 Quijada-Pinzon, Yeiron 9   4) #640 Kornegay, Denim 9
  3 LaSalle Academy  'A'                                1:36.27   2
     1) #1757 Ashe, Casey 10            2) #1770 Laforest, Brad 10
     3) #1778 Smith, Andre 10           4) #1761 Costa, Jonny 10
  4 Brockton  'B'                                       1:41.70   2
     1) #608 Roche, Marcus 9            2) #599 Moody, Cameron 9
     3) #591 Guervil, Josh 9            4) #586 Delmy, Chris 9
  5 Westhill (NY)  'A'                                  1:47.78   1
     1) #1130 Donegan, Daniel 9         2) #1134 Green, Dylan 9
     3) #1131 Flegel, Jackson 9         4) #1144 Ritz, Leo 10
  6 E.O. Smith  'A'                                     1:56.43   1
     1) #680 Ferruci, Zachariah 10      2) #678 Cormier, Charlie 9
     3) #681 Forrest, Jeffrey 10        4) #693 Nguyen, Benjamin 10
  7 Blackstone Valley Reg Voc/Te  'A'                   1:58.49   1
     1) #1685 Oliveira, Pedro 9         2) #1674 Bjorkman, Nathan 9
     3) #1686 Ramos, Daniel 10          4) #1677 Dennis, Logan 9
  8 Woodstock Academy  'A'                              2:00.06   1
     1) #2000 Huling, Orion 9           2) #1993 Chisholm, Jackson 9
     3) #1999 Hewson, Liam 9            4) #2001 Jacobucci, Dane 9
 -- Colonie Central  'B'                                     DQ   1 Lane Violation
     1) #628 Durenay, Jayden 8          2) #650 Reid, Ryan 8
     3) #631 Friebel, Dylan 8           4) #644 McLean, Kyxaire 8

Boys 4x400 M Relay Frosh/Soph
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Bloomfield  'A'                                     4:00.33
     1) #559 Matthews, Triston 10       2) #544 Eaddy, Xavier 10
     3) #538 Braswell, Kaivon 10        4) #536 Anderson, Savion 10
  2 Brockton  'A'                                       4:01.91
     1) #581 Brown Edge, Artenaz 9      2) #588 Fontes Andrade, Amani 9
     3) #579 Beck, Dasani 10            4) #601 Passias, Fotios 10
  3 Fishermen TC  'A'                                   4:26.63
     1) #727 Quinn, Hunter 8            2) #721 Marshall, Lemi 9
     3) #723 Miranda, Gabe 10           4) #730 Silva, Ethan 10

Boys 4x800 M Relay Frosh/Soph
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Colonie Central  'A'                                9:14.11
     1) #647 Milo, Daniel 10            2) #1707 Yadav, Yubraj 10
     3) #653 Varin, Benjamin 9          4) #625 Clancy, Callen 9
  2 Mt Hope  'A'                                       10:25.51
     1) #1848 Lopes, Jacob 10           2) #1840 Deal, Alexander 10
     3) #1837 Cirillo, Dylan 9          4) #1838 Cobb, Adam 10

Boys Long Jump Frosh/Soph
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
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Results

....Boys Long Jump Frosh/Soph
  1 #  780 Morales Cruz, Adr  10 Greater Lawr,Andove   19-05.25   2
      18-00  17-08.50  19-00  18-10  18-08  19-05.25
  2 # 1904 Francis, Sadiki    10 Quabbin Regi,Barre,   19-02.50   1
      16-03.25  15-06.25  19-00.75  18-09.25  19-02.50  18-10
  3 # 1165 Liu, Destin        10 Winchester,Winchest   19-01.50   2
      19-01.50  17-07  18-08  18-06.75  18-07  18-04.25
  4 #  693 Nguyen, Benjamin   10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M   18-04.00   2
      17-04.50  17-07  18-04  16-10.25  17-07  18-03.25
  5 #  642 McCoy, Ellington   10 Colonie Cent,Albany   17-10.50   2
      17-10.50  17-07.50  FOUL  FOUL  17-07  16-10.50
  6 #  592 Hill, Cairo        10 Brockton,Brockton,    17-05.00   2
      16-10  16-09.50  FOUL  FOUL  17-05  16-11
  7 #  658 Brennick, Nathani  10 Cranston Eas,Cranst   17-04.25   1
      FOUL  16-08.25  16-05.25  FOUL  17-04.25  FOUL
  8 # 1984 Green, Adam        10 West Warwick,West W   17-01.50   1
      16-05  17-01.50  16-11.50  15-11  16-02  16-04.25
  9 #  874 McKenna, Harland    9 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly   16-00.00   1
      15-04.75  16-00  FOUL
 10 # 1778 Smith, Andre       10 LaSalle Acad,Provid   15-11.00   2
      15-03.50  15-11  FOUL
 11 #  598 Monteiro, Quinten  10 Brockton,Brockton,    15-10.50   2
      FOUL  14-09  15-10.50
 12 # 1872 LaBonte, Camden    10 Narragansett,Baldwi   15-07.50   2
      14-07  15-07.50  14-08
 13 #  694 Perez, Giovanni    10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M   15-07.25   1
      14-10  FOUL  15-07.25
 14 #  720 Mannone, Vincent   10 Fishermen TC,Glouce   15-07.00   2
      15-01  15-03  15-07
 15 #  671 Alfaro, Santiago   10 E.O. Smith,Storrs M   15-06.25   2
      15-06  15-06.25  15-02
 16 # 1051 Taylor, Finn       10 Pioneer Char,Everet   15-05.25   1
      13-04  15-03  15-05.25
 17 # 1884 Hustek, Owen       10 Nonnewaug,Woodbury,   15-00.75   1
      FOUL  15-00.75  FOUL
 18 # 1846 LaScola, Ethan      9 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI   14-10.25   1
      13-11.50  14-10.25  FOUL
 19 # 1859 Williford, Kai      9 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI   14-06.50   2
      14-03  14-06.50  14-05.50
 20 #  824 Ervin, Chance       9 Hull High Sc,Hull,    14-00.50   1
      FOUL  13-04.25  14-00.50
 21 #  628 Durenay, Jayden     8 Colonie Cent,Albany   14-00.00   2
      FOUL  14-00  13-11
 22 #  622 Bell, Jayden        9 Colonie Cent,Albany  J14-00.00   1
      14-00  FOUL  FOUL
 23 # 1048 Boguslavskiy, Ant  10 Pioneer Char,Everet   13-00.50   1
      13-00.50  12-05.50  12-06

Boys Shot Put Frosh/Soph
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  793 Levine, Eli         8 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda   40-05.25   2
      35-10.25  39-00.50  40-05.25  36-02  38-09.50  37-02.50
  2 # 1119 Veilleux, Kyle     10 Walpole,Walpole, MA   38-01.25   2
      FOUL  33-02  31-11.25  38-01.25  36-03  37-09.50
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  3 #  556 Johnson, Braiden   10 Bloomfield,Bloomfie   37-03.00   2
      37-03  34-06.50  33-08.50  32-09.50  34-11  35-04.25
  4 # 1704 Gonzalez, Valenti   9 Colonie Cent,Albany   36-03.75   2
      36-03.75  33-04.50  35-10.50  36-00.50  34-00  35-02
  5 # 1649 O'Hearn, Tommy      9 Algonquin Re,Northb   33-07.50   2
      30-08.75  32-11  31-09.50  31-09.25  FOUL  33-07.50
  6 # 1117 Thomas, Benjamin   10 Walpole,Walpole, MA   33-05.00   1
      31-07  32-01.25  29-10.50  28-04.75  33-01  33-05
  7 # 1183 Sanborn, Eean       9 Woodstock Ac,Woodst   33-01.50   2
      FOUL  29-08.75  31-09.50  33-01.50  FOUL  32-08.50
  8 # 1153 Kim, Cody          10 Wheeler High,North    31-05.50   2
      30-00  30-07.50  31-05.50  29-08.50  26-05.25  26-07
  9 # 1680 LeBoeuf, Garrett   10 Blackstone V,Upton,   30-11.00   2
      28-01  28-08.50  30-11
 10 # 1702 Amberg, Josiah      8 Colonie Cent,Albany   29-03.75   2
      27-04.50  29-03.75  27-07.50
 11 #  803 Boge, Peter         9 Hudson,Hudson, MA     28-10.00   2
      27-08  26-04.50  28-10
 12 #  830 Preston, Bryce     10 Hull High Sc,Hull,    28-07.00   2
      28-00.50  28-07  27-10
 13 # 1675 Chiaradonna, Huds  10 Blackstone V,Upton,   27-06.50   2
      27-00.50  25-04.75  27-06.50
 14 #  870 Karpinski, Griffi   9 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly   27-05.75   2
      26-06.50  26-07  27-05.75
 15 # 1738 Thompson, Jacob     9 Greater Lawr,Andove   27-04.50   2
      26-01.75  27-04.50  25-07
 16 #  873 McCormick, Rowan   10 Lyme-Old Lym,Old Ly   27-02.25   1
      26-08.25  27-02.25  26-09.50
 17 # 1741 Droeske, Brady     10 Hopedale Jr/,Hopeda   26-09.50   2
      25-06.25  26-09.50  26-05.75
 18 #  658 Brennick, Nathani  10 Cranston Eas,Cranst   26-06.00   1
      24-10  25-04.75  26-06
 19 # 1852 Scarborough, Dyla  10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI   26-05.25   1
      23-09.25  23-09  26-05.25
 20 #  706 Ayer, Bodhi         9 Fishermen TC,Glouce   26-03.00   2
      21-08.50  25-11.75  26-03
 21 #  814 Labarre, Sebastia   9 Hudson,Hudson, MA     25-09.00   2
      25-08.50  25-03.25  25-09
 22 #  696 Rittenhouse, Lela   9 E.O. Smith,Storrs M   25-06.00   1
      21-00  20-11  25-06
 23 #  827 Love, Cayden        9 Hull High Sc,Hull,    24-10.50   1
      21-05.50  24-10.50  23-07.25
 24 # 1835 Chin, Gavin        10 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI   24-03.50   1
      23-02  24-03.50  PASS
 25 # 1049 Figueroa, Derek    10 Pioneer Char,Everet   22-07.00   1
      16-10.75  20-00.50  22-07
 26 # 1973 Mckenna, Daniel    10 Walpole,Walpole, MA   22-06.50   1
      21-02  22-06.50  22-04
 27 #  730 Silva, Ethan       10 Fishermen TC,Glouce   22-03.50   1
      20-01.75  22-03.50  21-06
 28 #  885 Fergeson, James    10 Marianapolis,Thomps   21-05.25   1
      FOUL  20-02  21-05.25
 29 # 1749 Patterson, Jameso   9 Hudson,Hudson, MA     21-04.75   1
      18-05.25  21-00.50  21-04.75
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 30 #  701 Tzingounis, Olive   9 E.O. Smith,Storrs M   21-00.50   1
      20-04  20-07.75  21-00.50
 31 # 1750 Petersen, Zachary   9 Hudson,Hudson, MA     20-01.00   1
      19-00.50  20-01  19-03.50
 32 # 1689 Ward, Eamonn       10 Blackstone V,Upton,   19-06.25   1
      18-06.50  19-05.75  19-06.25
 33 # 1839 Coletta, Dario      9 Mt Hope,Bristol, RI   19-02.00   1
      18-01  17-03.25  19-02

Boys 55 M Dash Club/Unattached
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #  951 Austion, Rondre    12 Motor City T,Detroi       6.54q  8
  2 # 1931 Evans, Breydon     10 Unattached                6.60q  4
  3 # 1055 Wilson, Dejean     11 THE HOUSE,Washingto       6.63q  7 6.622
  4 #  955 Morris, Kane       11 Motor City T,Detroi       6.63q  9 6.628
  5 #  957 Pruitt, Lorenzo     9 Motor City T,Detroi       6.65q  3
  6 # 1818 Tsang Mr, Preston     MetroCobras,Boston,       6.70q  6
  7 # 1060 Blaze, Sean        11 Unattached                6.71q  6 6.703
  8 #  921 Crichlow, Jayden   11 MetroCobras,Boston,       6.71q  3 6.707
  9 #  922 Kelly, Nathaniel   10 MetroCobras,Boston,       6.72   5
 10 #  956 Patterson, Alex    11 Motor City T,Detroi       6.74   2 6.732
 11 #  989 Dunn, Zachary      11 New England,Haverhi       6.74   6 6.738
 12 # 1084 Rokicki, Adam      12 Unattached                6.78   8
 13 #  952 Blakely, Quinton   12 Motor City T,Detroi       6.80   1 6.792
 14 # 1064 Danso, Andrew      11 Unattached                6.80   5 6.796
 15 # 1655 Baty, Tyler        11 Andover Phil,Andove       6.80   9 6.798
 16 # 1952 Roberts, Kofi      12 Unattached                6.84   7
 17 # 1082 Nials Jr, Matthew  12 Unattached                6.86   7
 18 # 1949 Osunde, Dave       12 Unattached                6.87   2 6.862
 19 # 1054 Obalua, Olutoni    12 THE HOUSE,Washingto       6.87   8 6.863
 20 #  995 Jones, Elijah      11 New England,Haverhi       6.88   7
 21 # 1079 Millhouse, Elias   12 Unattached                6.90   5 6.891
 22 #  953 Diop, Sterling     11 Motor City T,Detroi       6.90   9 6.900
 23 # 1783 Brown, Tyler       12 Lebron Athle,Plainv       6.92   4
 24 # 1092 Toro, Sean         11 Unattached                6.93   4
 25 # 1817 Price, Malachi     12 MetroCobras,Boston,       6.95   1
 26 # 1081 Naughton, Gavin    12 Unattached                6.98   1
 27 #  996 LaForte, Brian     11 New England,Haverhi       7.02   2
 28 # 1815 Griffin, Marcus       MetroCobras,Boston,       7.06   3
 29 #  520 Mathew, Tyler      12 Austin Prep,Reading       7.08   4
 30 # 1921 Morisset, Davidso  12 Thayer Acade,Braint       7.09   1
 31 # 1076 Leite I, Samuel    10 Unattached                7.12   5
 32 # 1086 Saronge, Jeremy    12 Unattached                7.13   4
 33 #  517 Hickey, Charles    11 Austin Prep,Reading       7.16   3
 34 # 1073 Labathe, Tommy     12 Unattached                7.20   7
 35 # 1881 Gadd, Dakota       10 New England,Haverhi       7.21   3
 36 # 1089 Tarantino, Alex    12 Unattached                7.22   1 7.212
 37 # 1080 Namkoong, Jin      11 Unattached                7.22   1 7.218
 38 # 1946 McClain, Jordan    11 Unattached                7.25   2
 39 #  992 Fuller, William    12 New England,Haverhi       7.26   8
 40 #  515 Chandorkar, Dev    12 Austin Prep,Reading       7.28   1
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 41 #  999 Pereira, Christia   9 New England,Haverhi       7.42   4
 42 # 1002 Vanisky, Braeden   10 New England,Haverhi       7.44   7 7.432
 43 # 1938 Hausmann, William   9 Unattached                7.44   5 7.433
 44 #  522 Onorato, Jason      9 Austin Prep,Reading       7.46   8
 45 # 1926 Barbosa, Thalysso  10 Unattached                7.48   9
 46 # 1950 Pearson, Tarsia    11 Unattached                7.50   9
 47 #  986 Bern, Ari           9 New England,Haverhi       7.51   4
 48 #  987 Cepeda, Adrian     11 New England,Haverhi       7.66   8
 49 # 1816 Liriano, Javien     9 MetroCobras,Boston,       7.69   6
 50 # 1001 Thuo, Nate         12 New England,Haverhi       7.78   4
 51 # 1057 Askjaer, Andrew     8 Unattached                8.03   9

Boys 55 M Dash Club/Unattached
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Finals
  1 #  951 Austion, Rondre    12 Motor City T,Detroi       6.42
  2 # 1055 Wilson, Dejean     11 THE HOUSE,Washingto       6.48
  3 # 1931 Evans, Breydon     10 Unattached                6.53
  4 #  955 Morris, Kane       11 Motor City T,Detroi       6.60  6.594
  5 #  957 Pruitt, Lorenzo     9 Motor City T,Detroi       6.60  6.596
  6 # 1818 Tsang Mr, Preston     MetroCobras,Boston,       6.70
  7 #  921 Crichlow, Jayden   11 MetroCobras,Boston,       6.71  6.702
  8 # 1060 Blaze, Sean        11 Unattached                6.71  6.703

Boys 200 M Dash Club/Unattached
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1923 Deleon, Jayden     12 THE HOUSE,Washingto      21.47   2
  2 # 1055 Wilson, Dejean     11 THE HOUSE,Washingto      21.81   2
  3 # 2011 Stephens, Ross        SV Performance           21.94   2
  4 # 1054 Obalua, Olutoni    12 THE HOUSE,Washingto      22.50   1
  5 #  955 Morris, Kane       11 Motor City T,Detroi      22.84   2
  6 #  957 Pruitt, Lorenzo     9 Motor City T,Detroi      22.97   1
  7 #  953 Diop, Sterling     11 Motor City T,Detroi      23.02   1
  8 # 1924 Kumazah, Eyako     12 THE HOUSE,Washingto      23.02   1

Boys 300 M Dash Club/Unattached
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  951 Austion, Rondre    12 Motor City T,Detroi      34.01  10
  2 # 1673 Marshall, Christo   9 BENSWIC,New York Ci      35.11  10
  3 #  956 Patterson, Alex    11 Motor City T,Detroi      35.93   9
  4 # 1085 Saporetti Berberi  10 Unattached               36.16   9
  5 # 1655 Baty, Tyler        11 Andover Phil,Andove      36.37   5 36.368
  6 #  985 Barton, Zachary     7 New England,Haverhi      36.37   8 36.369
  7 # 1084 Rokicki, Adam      12 Unattached               36.65  10 36.642
  8 #  922 Kelly, Nathaniel   10 MetroCobras,Boston,      36.65   9 36.649
  9 # 1657 Cynn, Quentin      10 Andover Phil,Andove      36.85   6
 10 #  952 Blakely, Quinton   12 Motor City T,Detroi      36.91   7
 11 # 1672 Kagan, Brandon     10 BENSWIC,New York Ci      37.17   7
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 12 # 1952 Roberts, Kofi      12 Unattached               37.26   9
 13 #  919 Branco, Jake       11 MetroCobras,Boston,      37.67   8
 14 # 1078 Miller, Luke       10 Unattached               37.81   6 37.804
 15 #  920 Crichlow, Jamir C  11 MetroCobras,Boston,      37.81   7 37.810
 16 # 1818 Tsang Mr, Preston     MetroCobras,Boston,      37.83   5
 17 # 1953 Sanchez Martinez,  12 Unattached               37.93   7
 18 #  995 Jones, Elijah      11 New England,Haverhi      38.26   3
 19 #  520 Mathew, Tyler      12 Austin Prep,Reading      38.44   5
 20 #  515 Chandorkar, Dev    12 Austin Prep,Reading      38.55   5
 21 #  996 LaForte, Brian     11 New England,Haverhi      38.56   6
 22 #  989 Dunn, Zachary      11 New England,Haverhi      38.63   6
 23 # 1079 Millhouse, Elias   12 Unattached               38.95   3
 24 # 1947 Mejias, Urijah     10 Unattached               39.05   1
 25 #  991 Empey, Owen        12 New England,Haverhi      39.22   6
 26 # 1002 Vanisky, Braeden   10 New England,Haverhi      39.93   4
 27 # 1080 Namkoong, Jin      11 Unattached               40.13   4
 28 #  523 Surowiec, Emmett   11 Austin Prep,Reading      40.36   3
 29 # 1001 Thuo, Nate         12 New England,Haverhi      40.52   1
 30 # 1881 Gadd, Dakota       10 New England,Haverhi      40.61   3
 31 # 1927 Bass, Darrell      12 Unattached               41.26   2
 32 # 1089 Tarantino, Alex    12 Unattached               41.60   1
 33 #  986 Bern, Ari           9 New England,Haverhi      41.69   2
 34 # 1816 Liriano, Javien     9 MetroCobras,Boston,      42.58   3
 35 #  527 Yawoga, Joshua     12 Austin Prep,Reading      44.11   2
 36 #  987 Cepeda, Adrian     11 New England,Haverhi      45.00   2
 37 # 1087 Silva, Rieon        8 Unattached               45.06   2
 38 #  999 Pereira, Christia   9 New England,Haverhi      45.46   2

Boys 400 M Dash Club/Unattached
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1923 Deleon, Jayden     12 THE HOUSE,Washingto      47.95
  2 # 2011 Stephens, Ross        SV Performance           48.01
  3 # 1924 Kumazah, Eyako     12 THE HOUSE,Washingto      52.78
  4 # 1054 Obalua, Olutoni    12 THE HOUSE,Washingto      56.68

Boys 600 M Run Club/Unattached
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1673 Marshall, Christo   9 BENSWIC,New York Ci    1:23.55
  2 #  959 Warren, Shondell   12 Motor City T,Detroi    1:23.65
  3 # 1659 Kim, Sean          12 Andover Phil,Andove    1:26.34
  4 #  958 Thompson, Kharon    9 Motor City T,Detroi    1:27.46
  5 # 1828 Collier, Christia  12 Motor City T,Detroi    1:28.73
  6 #  924 Valerio, John Vic  12 MetroCobras,Boston,    1:29.02
  7 # 1947 Mejias, Urijah     10 Unattached             1:32.72
  8 # 1933 Fitzgibbon, Matth  11 Unattached             1:33.70
  9 #  516 Graham, Jaxson     11 Austin Prep,Reading    1:38.30
 -- #  954 Edwards, Austin    12 Motor City T,Detroi         DQ  Lane Violation
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Boys 1000 M Run Club/Unattached
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 #  959 Warren, Shondell   12 Motor City T,Detroi    2:38.89
  2 # 1933 Fitzgibbon, Matth  11 Unattached             2:42.00
  3 #  519 Langenau, Derek    12 Austin Prep,Reading    2:45.67
  4 # 1828 Collier, Christia  12 Motor City T,Detroi    2:46.41
  5 # 1937 Harty, Owen         9 Unattached             2:48.39
  6 #  998 Mogavero, Ryan      8 New England,Haverhi    2:48.43
  7 # 1939 Hay, Hayston        9 Unattached             2:56.67
  8 #  569 Cavagnaro, Jack       Boston Comet,Norwoo    3:21.30

Boys 1 Mile Run Club/Unattached
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  571 Kerr, James        11 Boston Comet,Norwoo    4:22.00   3
  2 # 1694 McLane, Henry      11 Boston Comet,Norwoo    4:23.17   3
  3 # 1693 Joyce, John        11 Boston Comet,Norwoo    4:24.06   3
  4 #  573 Minicozzi, Jason      Boston Comet,Norwoo    4:25.68   3
  5 # 1062 Casatelli, Danny   12 Unattached             4:30.72   3
  6 # 1722 Federico III, Ric  12 Emerging Eli,Waltha    4:36.43   3
  7 #  570 Jin, Solomon       11 Boston Comet,Norwoo    4:43.35   3
  8 # 1933 Fitzgibbon, Matth  11 Unattached             4:44.13   3
  9 # 1096 Zahn, Cohen        11 Unattached             4:45.74   2
 10 # 1954 Scheffler, Michae  12 Unattached             4:47.95   3
 11 #  524 Villarroel, Marcu  12 Austin Prep,Reading    4:54.89   2
 12 # 1692 Halloran, Jack        Boston Comet,Norwoo    4:55.12   3
 13 #  572 Klauber, Raphael   11 Boston Comet,Norwoo    4:57.42   2
 14 #  993 Ireland, Thomas    11 New England,Haverhi    4:59.75   2 4:59.742
 15 # 1918 Comeau, Alden       7 Stride Runni,Middle    4:59.75   2 4:59.745
 16 # 1932 Fair, James        11 Unattached             5:13.19   2
 17 #  510 Aguilo, Ariel      11 Austin Prep,Reading    5:18.33   2
 18 # 1959 Woolfrey, Ryan      8 Unattached             5:21.23   2
 19 # 1942 Levy, Tyler         8 Unattached             5:23.21   1
 20 # 1940 Lehmann, John       8 Unattached             5:23.91   1
 21 # 1941 Lehmann, Paul       8 Unattached             5:24.04   1
 22 #  997 Miller, Lucas         New England,Haverhi    5:26.89   2
 23 # 1059 Bergan, Ciaran     10 Unattached             5:27.75   1
 24 #  514 Caruso, Michael    11 Austin Prep,Reading    5:30.81   2
 25 # 1067 Garrison, Spencer  11 Unattached             5:37.04   2
 26 #  518 Koustomiris-Bress   8 Austin Prep,Reading    5:40.64   1
 27 #  525 Visan, Andreas     11 Austin Prep,Reading    5:48.77   1
 28 # 1935 Flynn, William      6 Unattached             5:53.33   1
 29 #  512 Aprahamian, James  11 Austin Prep,Reading    5:59.46   1
 30 # 1691 Fennell, Patrick    9 Boston Comet,Norwoo    6:07.65   1

Boys 55 M Hurdles Club/Unattached
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 # 1956 Smith, Jeremiah    12 Unattached                7.91q  2
  2 # 1957 Tshibambe, Ange    12 Unattached                7.97q  1
  3 #  919 Branco, Jake       11 MetroCobras,Boston,       8.19q  1
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  4 # 1086 Saronge, Jeremy    12 Unattached                8.26q  2
  5 #  953 Diop, Sterling     11 Motor City T,Detroi       8.30q  2
  6 # 1946 McClain, Jordan    11 Unattached                8.31q  1
  7 # 1078 Miller, Luke       10 Unattached                8.72q  2
  8 # 1958 Vance, Greyson     12 Unattached                8.73q  1
  9 #  920 Crichlow, Jamir C  11 MetroCobras,Boston,       8.88   2
 10 # 1955 Shattuck, Patrick  11 Unattached                9.42   1
 11 # 1063 Clarke, Teran      10 Unattached               10.12   2

Boys 55 M Hurdles Club/Unattached
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Finals
  1 # 1956 Smith, Jeremiah    12 Unattached                7.73
  2 #  919 Branco, Jake       11 MetroCobras,Boston,       7.99
  3 # 1957 Tshibambe, Ange    12 Unattached                8.06
  4 #  953 Diop, Sterling     11 Motor City T,Detroi       8.10
  5 # 1086 Saronge, Jeremy    12 Unattached                8.19
  6 # 1946 McClain, Jordan    11 Unattached                8.35
  7 # 1958 Vance, Greyson     12 Unattached                8.63
  8 # 1078 Miller, Luke       10 Unattached                8.92

Boys 4x400 M Relay Club/Unattached
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Motor City Track  'A'                               3:28.69
     1) #959 Warren, Shondell 12        2) #956 Patterson, Alex 11
     3) #952 Blakely, Quinton 12        4) #951 Austion, Rondre 12
  2 Motor City Track  'B'                               3:39.42
     1) #958 Thompson, Kharon 9         2) #954 Edwards, Austin 12
     3) #953 Diop, Sterling 11          4) #1828 Collier, Christian 12

Boys High Jump Club/Unattached
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1945 maz, cam           12 Unattached               1.93m
     1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.93 1.98
        P    P    P    P    P    O    O  XXX
  2 # 1956 Smith, Jeremiah    12 Unattached               1.87m
     1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.93
        P    P    O    O  XXO   XO  XXX
  3 #  988 Choma, Holden      11 New England,Haverhi      1.82m
     1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.93
        P    P    P    P   XO    P  XXX
  4 # 1943 Logee, Cooper      12 Unattached               1.77m
     1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82
        P    P    P    O  XXX
  5 #  517 Hickey, Charles    11 Austin Prep,Reading      1.72m
     1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77
      XXO    O  XXO  XXX
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Boys Pole Vault Club/Unattached
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1660 Rodgers, Bennett   12 Andover Phil,Andove      4.41m
     2.43 2.59 2.74 2.89 3.04 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.81 3.96 4.11 4.26 4.41 4.57
        P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    O    O    O  XXX
  2 # 1095 Woo, Mitchell      12 Unattached               3.96m
     2.43 2.59 2.74 2.89 3.04 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.81 3.96 4.11
        P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P   XO  XXX
  3 # 1944 Magnan, Ian           Unattached               3.81m
     2.43 2.59 2.74 2.89 3.04 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.81 3.96
        P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    O   XO  XXX
  4 # 1888 Smith, Jack         9 Patriot Pole,Westbo      3.50m
     2.43 2.59 2.74 2.89 3.04 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65
        P    P    P    P    P    P    P    O  XXX
  5 # 1057 Askjaer, Andrew     8 Unattached               2.74m
     2.43 2.59 2.74 2.89
        P    P    O  XXX
 -- # 1075 Lee, Evan           9 Unattached                  NH
     2.43 2.59 2.74
        P    P  XXX

Boys Long Jump Club/Unattached
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 #  921 Crichlow, Jayden   11 MetroCobras,Boston,      6.57m
      6.57m  6.40m  PASS  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  2 # 1783 Brown, Tyler       12 Lebron Athle,Plainv      6.32m
      FOUL  5.97m  FOUL  5.91m  FOUL  6.32m
  3 # 1085 Saporetti Berberi  10 Unattached               6.17m
      5.88m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  6.17m  6.15m
  4 # 1815 Griffin, Marcus       MetroCobras,Boston,      6.15m
      5.91m  5.99m  5.86m  5.94m  5.98m  6.15m
  5 # 1070 Huynh, Kevin       12 Unattached               6.11m
      5.99m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  6.11m
  6 #  517 Hickey, Charles    11 Austin Prep,Reading      6.03m
      5.54m  5.68m  5.57m  5.80m  5.99m  6.03m
  7 # 1921 Morisset, Davidso  12 Thayer Acade,Braint      5.97m
      4.36m  5.72m  5.97m  FOUL  5.92m  FOUL
  8 # 1661 Szanton, Kai       12 Andover Phil,Andove     J5.97m
      5.86m  5.97m  5.82m  5.89m  5.62m  5.83m
  9 # 1817 Price, Malachi     12 MetroCobras,Boston,      5.58m
      5.48m  5.40m  5.58m
 10 #  520 Mathew, Tyler      12 Austin Prep,Reading      5.32m
      FOUL  FOUL  5.32m
 11 # 1950 Pearson, Tarsia    11 Unattached               5.13m
      4.81m  5.13m  FOUL
 12 #  522 Onorato, Jason      9 Austin Prep,Reading      4.78m
      4.70m  4.50m  4.78m
 13 # 1064 Danso, Andrew      11 Unattached               3.87m
      FOUL  FOUL  3.87m
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Boys Shot Put Club/Unattached
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1058 Askjaer, Nicholas  11 Unattached              16.63m
      15.42m  FOUL  FOUL  15.01m  14.62m  16.63m
  2 # 1066 El-Nazer, Mohamme  11 Unattached              13.24m
      11.93m  12.69m  12.76m  12.31m  12.78m  13.24m
  3 # 1089 Tarantino, Alex    12 Unattached              12.56m
      12.27m  12.56m  11.77m  12.09m  FOUL  FOUL
  4 # 1922 Roy, Matthias      11 Thayer Acade,Braint     11.70m
      FOUL  FOUL  11.70m  10.58m  FOUL  11.41m
  5 # 1094 Warchick, Tyler    12 Unattached              10.35m
      8.87m  FOUL  9.56m  FOUL  10.35m  FOUL
  6 # 1057 Askjaer, Andrew     8 Unattached               9.69m
      8.75m  9.33m  9.69m  9.61m  FOUL  9.67m
  7 #  511 Albrecht, Elliot   11 Austin Prep,Reading      9.54m
      8.78m  7.99m  8.87m  9.54m  9.38m  9.42m
  8 #  513 Carr, Mason        10 Austin Prep,Reading      9.42m
      9.14m  9.42m  9.14m  FOUL  FOUL  8.30m
  9 #  521 Oliver, Zachary    10 Austin Prep,Reading      8.09m
      7.27m  8.09m  7.62m

Boys Weight Throw Club/Unattached
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1058 Askjaer, Nicholas  11 Unattached              17.18m
      17.13m  16.48m  17.18m  16.73m  16.73m  FOUL
  2 # 1951 Pelagio, Christop  12 Unattached              12.30m
      12.30m  10.53m  10.76m  11.83m  11.84m  11.81m
  3 #  513 Carr, Mason        10 Austin Prep,Reading     11.56m
      10.10m  10.64m  9.87m  10.68m  11.56m  9.46m
  4 #  511 Albrecht, Elliot   11 Austin Prep,Reading     10.99m
      9.64m  10.22m  9.51m  FOUL  10.99m  10.25m
  5 #  521 Oliver, Zachary    10 Austin Prep,Reading      9.28m
      9.28m  FOUL  FOUL  8.59m  7.54m  FOUL
=========================================================================================
                    Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Fordham Prep                60        2) Xavier (NY)                51
    3) Colonie Central             42        4) Bloomfield                 38
    5) Brockton                    33        6) LaSalle Academy            28
    7) Catholic Memorial           26        8) Walpole                    25
    9) E.O. Smith                  20       10) Kellenberg Memorial        18
   11) Hopedale Jr/Sr              17       12) Winnacunnet                16
   13) Lexington                   15       14) Abington                   13
   15) Cov                         12       16) Monadnock Regional         10
   16) Monomoy Regional HS         10       16) Woodstock Academy          10
   16) Algonquin Regional          10       20) Belmont Hill                8
   20) Nashoba Valley Technical     8       20) Duxbury                     8
   23) Lyme-Old Lyme                7       24) Hotchkiss                   6
   24) Greater Lawrence Tech        6       24) Narragansett Regional       6
   24) Oakmont Regional             6       28) Mt. Ararat                  4
   29) Quabbin Regional             3       29) Cranston East               3
   31) Liverpool                    2       31) Southington                 2
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....Boys Weight Throw Club/Unattached
   31) Winchester                   2       34) Medford                     1
   34) Lawrence                     1


